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White & Natural Kraft Eurototes   NEW SIZE

Natural Kraft Paper Transport Sleeves

Natural Kraft Padded Mailers 

Natural Kraft Padded Mailers Plus

White Poly Bubble Mailers

Gray Poly Mailers

White Poly Mailers

Vela Tissue Bags 

Kraft Paper Mailers (stock)

Custom Mailers (import)

Custom Paper Bags

Gaia Eurototes 

White & Natural Kraft Eurototes   NEW SIZE

Flat Woven Fabric Handle Kraft Eurototes

Non-Laminated Tinted Kraft Eurototes 

Textured Embossed Eurototes

Lite Series-Matte Laminated Eurototes 

Gloss Laminated Eurototes

Matte Laminated Eurototes 

J-Fold Natural Kraft Shopping Bags

J-Fold White Kraft Shopping Bags

Natural Kraft Shopping Bags

White Kraft Shopping Bags

Solid Tinted Kraft Shopping Bags

Striped Tinted Kraft Shopping Bags

Tamper-Evident Shopping Bags

Wide Gusset Takeout Bags

Jumbo Gusset Takeout Bags

Kraft Die Cut Handle Bags

Kraft Flat Handle Paper Bags

Paper Merchandise Bags

SOS Bags

Patch Handle Bags

Frosted Soft Loop Handle Bags

Frosted Super Wave Handle Bags

Color Super Gloss Die Cut Handle Bags

High Density T-Shirt Bags

High Density Merchandise Bags

Clear Frosted Tri-Fold Handle Bags

Clear Frosted Soft Loop Handle Bags

Clear Frosted Die Cut Totes

Clear Frosted Eurototes

Kubo Die Cut Bags 

Clear Frosted Die Cut Merchandise Bags

LDPE Clear Film Plastic Bags

LDPE White Film Plastic Bags

Standard Totes

Grocery Totes

Econo Grocery Totes

Thermo Totes

Polar Insulated Bag

Lunch Totes (Single Tone And Duo Tone)

Arctic Coolers

Thermo Junior Totes

Insulated Slim Totes

Insulated Barrel Bags

Insulated Growl Bags

Catering Tote

NEW FOR 2025
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Hexa Totes

1,2,4,6, Bottle Totes

Versatile 6 Bottle Totes

1 Bottle Bags

Die Cut Totes

Dualis Totes

Multi Pocket Totes

Executive Totes

Laminated Junior Totes

Cynch Backpacks

Universal Totes

Shoe Bags

Garment Bags

Compartment Garment Bags

Gusseted Cotton Totes

Cotton Totes

Solid Color Tissue

100% Recycled Kraft & White Tissue

Kraft & White Tissue

Solid Satin Wrap Colors (Assortment Packs)

Medley Colors (Assortment Packs)

Black & White Basics (Assortment Packs)

Tis The Season (Assortment Packs)

Rose Gold (Assortment Packs)

Retail Therapy (Assortment Packs)

Stock Design Tissue

Reflections Tissue

Pearlescence Tissue

Tiara Premium Tissue

Gemstone Tissue

Waxed Tissue

Spot Sheeting Tissue

Custom Printed Tissue

Custom Printed Food Service Tissue

Spiro-Pack

Spiro-Pack Nest

Vesta Premium Gift Boxes

White Gable Boxes

Kraft Gable Boxes

Natural & White Jewelry Boxes

Color Jewelry Boxes

White Gloss Apparel Boxes

Natural Kraft Apparel Boxes

White Gloss Gift Boxes

Natural Kraft Gift Boxes

Organza Bags   NEW PRINT OPTIONS!

Cotton Muslin Pouches

Clear Flap Seal Bags

Product Wrap Bands

Double-Face Satin Ribbons

Imprint Methods & Artwork Guidelines

File Specifications

Custom Hot Stamping & Stock Foils

Custom Flexo Ink Printing & Stock Inks

Slikscreen Inks Selections

Color Magic Information

UPS Maps

Ordering Info
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NATURAL KRAFT PAPER TRANSPORT SLEEVES

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

9SLV29NAT 2.4 x 9.4 150 8 lbs. 12.5x10.25x12.25 85.10 78.29

9SLV312NAT 3 x 11.8 100 7.5 lbs. 12.5x10.25x12.25 81.50 74.98

9SLV413NAT 3.9 x 13.4 100 8.5 lbs. 15.5x11.5x13.75 88.05 81.01

FOLD-IN BOTTOM CLOSURE

EASY SLIP-IN DESIGN FITS

A VARIETY OF ITEMS

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100% Recycled Natural Kraft Paper, 100% Recycled Content, 100% Recyclable and Biodegradable.
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For decoration guidelines and file upload details see pages 98-97. For print charges and color options see pages 98-100. 5

NATURAL KRAFT PADDED MAILER

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink decoration available, see pages 98-99 for more info.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

7PMM610NAT 6 x 10 250 27 lbs. 21x17x13 3.5x3.5 80.30 74.60

7PMM712NAT 7.25 x 12 100 14 lbs. 16x13x14 4.5x4.5 48.30 44.90

7PMM812NAT 8.5 x 12 100 18 lbs. 13x13x18 5x5 54.80 50.90

7PMM814NAT 8.5 x 14.5 100 10 lbs. 17x15x10 5x5 70.00 65.00

7PMM914NAT 9.5 x 14.5 100 11 lbs. 17x15x11 6x6 74.20 68.90

7PMM1016NAT 10.5 x 16 100 27 lbs. 22x17x13 6.5x6.5 89.50 83.10

7PMM1219NAT 12.5 x 19 50 10 lbs. 22x8x14 8x8 65.40 60.70

7PMM1420NAT 14.25 x 20 50 12 lbs. 23x8x15 8.5x8.5 76.30 70.90

3 LAYERS OF PROTECTION ON EACH SIDE

SELF-SEAL STRIP

EASY OPEN TAB

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100% Recyclable. Up to 40% post-consumer recycled content. Total paper weight is 120 gsm with 3 

layers of recycled kraft material including honeycomb paper.
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NATURAL KRAFT PADDED MAILERS PLUS

Flexo Ink decoration available, see page 99 for more info.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

7PM69NAT 6x8.875 250 28 lbs. 21x17x13 4x4 86.21 82.10

7PM711NAT 7.5x10.875 100 16 lbs. 21x16.5x13 5x5 48.50 45.00

7PM811NAT 8.5x10.875 100 17 lbs. 15.5x12.5x13 6x6 56.00 52.00

7PM1015NAT 10.5x14.875 100 27.5 lbs. 17.5x12.5x13 6x8 102.30 95.00

7PM1419NAT 14.25x18.875 50 25 lbs. 22x17x13 8x8 70.20 65.10

THICK FLUFFY INNER PADDING

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 120# basis weight paper. 100% Recyclable and made with 100% recycled content. 

20% post-consumer waste. 100% Biodegradable. A fluffy pad of macerated recycled newsprint 

sandwiched between sturdy 70# and 50# kraft paper.
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WHITE POLY BUBBLE MAILERS

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

7RBM46WHT 4x6.75 500 12 lbs. 24x20x14 57.10 53.00

7RBM68WHT 6.5x8.75 250 12 lbs. 23x20x14 48.90 45.40

7RBM810WHT 8.5x10.75 100 7 lbs. 19x15x15 28.90 26.90

7RBM1015WHT 10.5x14.75 100 11 lbs. 23x18x14 45.70 42.40

Price per case, sold per case. Inner dimensions listed. Prices are for plain stock only.

“REUSE ME”   PRINTED ON EVERY BAG

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 5 mil LLDPE/LDPE film plus bubble protection with 50% Post-Consumer Recycled Content, 100% Recy-

clable
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GRAY POLY MAILERS

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink decoration available, see pages 98-99 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint- Front Max Imprint- Back 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

7RPM69LGY 6x9 1000 13 lbs. 13x7x7 4x5 4x4 140.80 130.70

7RPM710LGY 7.5x10.5 1000 17 lbs. 14x10x7 5x6 5x5 149.50 138.90

7RPM912LGY 9x12 1000 23 lbs. 16x11x7 6x7 6x6 184.80 171.60

7RPM1013LGY 10x13 1000 28 lbs. 17x12x7 6.5x8 6x6 202.50 188.00

7RPM1215LGY 12x15.5 500 20 lbs. 13x10x6 7.5x9 7.5x8 126.60 117.60

7RPM1419LGY 14.5x19 250 14 lbs. 16x12x4 7.5x9 7.5x8 100.20 93.00

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Hot Stamp Note: Imprinting on one side will cause indentation on the other side.   

“REUSE ME”   PRINTED ON EVERY BAG

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 2.5 mil LLDPE/LDPE with 50% Post-Consumer Recycled Content, 100% Recyclable
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For decoration guidelines and file upload details see pages 98-97. For print charges and color options see pages 98-100. 9

WHITE POLY MAILERS

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink decoration available, see pages 98-99 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint- Front Max Imprint- Back 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

7RPM69WHT 6x9 1000 13 lbs. 13x7x7 4x5 4x4 140.80 130.70

7RPM710WHT 7.5x10.5 1000 17 lbs. 14x10x7 5x6 5x5 149.50 138.90

7RPM912WHT 9x12 1000 23 lbs. 16x11x7 6x7 6x6 184.80 171.60

7RPM1013WHT 10x13 1000 28 lbs. 17x12x7 6.5x8 6x6 203.50 189.00

7RPM1215WHT 12x15.5 500 20 lbs. 13x10x6 7.5x9 7.5x8 126.60 117.60

7RPM1419WHT 14.5x19 250 14 lbs. 16x12x4 7.5x9 7.5x8 100.20 93.00

7RPM1924WHT 19x24 + 125 12 lbs. 20x8x4 12x10 12x10 82.60 76.70

7RPM2424WHT 24x24 ++ 125 15 lbs. 17x15x4 Blank Only N/A 112.20 104.10

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Hot Stamp Note: Imprinting on one side will cause indentation on the other side. 

+ Printing on 7RPM1924WHT available in TN only. ++ 7RPM2424WHT sold blank only.

“REUSE ME”   PRINTED ON EVERY BAG

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 2.5 mil LLDPE/LDPE with 50% Post-Consumer Recycled Content, 100% Recyclable
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VELA TISSUE BAGS

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink decoration available, see pages 98-99 for more info.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

+ 5VTB1523TWH and 5VTB1929TWH Sold blank only

Item # Size Name Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

5VTB0608TWH 6x8 +1.5” FLAP XS 1000 11 lbs. 8x12x9 4x5 100.80 93.60

5VTB0809TWH 8x9.75 +1.5” FLAP S 1000 13 lbs. 10x14x9 6x5 123.10 114.30

5VTB0911TWH 9.75x11.75 +1.5” FLAP M 750 14 lbs. 12x16x7 7x7 160.50 149.00

5VTB1115TWH 11.75x15.75 +1.5” FLAP L 750 21 lbs. 14x20x7 8x8 214.60 199.30

5VTB1319TWH 13.75x19.75 +1.5” FLAP XL 750 30 lbs. 16x24x7 10x11 283.70 263.40

5VTB1523TWH 15.75x23.5 +4” FLAP + 2XL 500 25 lbs. 31x19x3 N/A 312.30 290.00

5VTB1929TWH 19.75x29.5+4” FLAP + 3XL 500 37 lbs. 37x23x3 N/A 444.20 412.40

Transparent White

(TWH)

TOP FLAP WITH EASY-PEEL-AND-SEAL STRIP 

WATER RESISTANT

TRANSPARENT FOR EASY BARCODE SCANNING

CONCEALED SIDE VENT HOLES
ALLOW ITEMS TO BREATHE IN TRANSIT

RECYCLABLE, MADE OF PAPER, AND
FSC CERTIFICATION LOGOS PRE-PRINTED ON BACKSIDE 

CURBSIDE RECYCLABLE

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 (Hot Stamp in CA only) | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 21.5#/35 GSM, FSC certified paper
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For decoration guidelines and file upload details see pages 98-97. For print charges and color options see pages 98-100. 11

The sustainable, paper-based alternative to plastic poly bags. Designed with concealed side 

vent holes for more efficient packaging and to allow items to breathe in transit, full-width easy 

peel and seal adhesive strip closure, and transparent quality that makes barcode scanning 

easy. Vela Tissue bags are made from 21.5#/35 gsm 100% FSC certified paper that is curbside 

recyclable.
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KRAFT PAPER MAILERS (STOCK)

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink decoration available, see pages 98-99 for more info.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

7NKM0610NAT 6x10 500 26 lbs. 25x14x7 4x6 149.50 138.90

7NKM0612NAT 6x2.75x12 500 30 lbs. 14x12x14 2.75x6 197.50 183.40

7NKM0812NAT 8.75x12 250 16 lbs. 14x9x7 5.5x6 86.30 80.10

7NKM0914NAT 9.5x14.5 250 27 lbs. 18x10x14 6.5x8 110.50 102.60

7NKM1016NAT 10.5x16 250 33 lbs. 20x11x12 6.5x8 120.50 111.90

7NKM1019NAT 10.5x3.75x19 200 33 lbs. 24x14x12 6x10 154.30 143.30

7NKM1219NAT 12.5x19 200 27 lbs. 21x13x6 8x8 118.30 109.90

7NKM1220NAT 12.5x4x20 200 37 lbs. 22x13x12 8x10 148.50 137.90

7NKM1420NAT 14.25x20 200 37 lbs. 22x15x6 9x11 129.50 120.30

6 x 2.75 x 126 x 109.5 x 14.510.5 x 16 12.5 x 4 x 20

SEAM LINE ON BACK OF MAILERS

PEEL-AND-SEAL ADHESIVE CLOSURE

OUR GRADUAL GUSSET MAILERS SHOW 
THE GUSSET WIDTH FOR THE TOP 

OPENING, WITH THE GUSSET BECOMING 
NARROWER TOWARDS THE BOTTOM OF 

THE MAILER.

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 180 GSM Recycled Natural Kraft Paper
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CUSTOM MAILERS (IMPORT)

GLAMOUR FOIL BUBBLE MAILERS

POLY
 BUBBLE MAILERS

POLY MAILERS

KRAFT BUBBLE
MAILERS

CARDBOARD 
MAILERS

White Kraft and Yellow 

Kraft

White Kraft and Natural 

Kraft

Minimun Order Qty: 10,000 pieces.

Lead Time: 10 - 12 weeks

- Tamper-resistant, self-adhesive closure -

- Lightweight, cost-effective construction -

- Weather resistant options on poly - 

Take your safe-delivery initiatives to the next level with a fully custom mailer featuring your 

own unique design. A smart way to gain increased brand awareness while delivering peace of 

mind.
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CUSTOM PAPER BAGS

Reliable, High Quality Printed Paper Bags!

All the Best Options!

Tight Registration, Large Coverage, Fine Gradients & Laminations

4-Color Process, Foil Hot Stamp, Side-Gusset Printing,

Custom Handles, Your Choice of Finish Including: Matte,

Gloss, Uncoated, & Spot Gloss!

MOQ: 2,500 pcs

Savings on Large Quantities!

Lead time 10-12 weeks import program

A bag as unique as your business is possible when you customize with us! Custom paper bags can be made 

to specific sizes and shapes. A variety of handle options are available to meet your exact needs. Plus, you 

can imprint  from a single spot color to a full color process, with or without lamination and even on gussets!
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THE POSSIBILITIES!ARE ENDLESS!

BEAUTIFUL COLOR 

& WIDE GUSSETS TO 

MATCH YOUR NEEDS!

EUROTOTES MADE TO YOUR

EXACT SPECIFICATIONS

KRAFT, BLACK, 

WHITE OR COLOR 

HANDLES 

ARE POSSIBLE!
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GAIA EUROTOTES

Hot Stamp, Color Magic & Spot Magic decoration available, see pages 98 and 100 for more info.

Item # Size Name Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1GAE0810 8x4x10 Cub 16" 100 16 lbs. 18x13x14 6x5 152.90 142.00

1GAE1310+ 13x5x10 Mister 17" 100 23 lbs. 19x13x10 8x6 203.50 189.00

1GAE1612 16x6x12 Vogue 19” 100 31 lbs. 18x15x17 10x7 274.80 255.10

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Second location imprinting will create crease mark and indentation on first location. Only Matte Foils can be Hot Stamped on this item.

Nile Green (NGR)

PMS 558U

Niagara

PMS 5415U (NAG)

Olive Green

(OGN)

Cantaloupe (CAN)

PMS 486U

Black

(BLK)

Marsala (MAR)

PMS 7523U

Classic Gray

PMS Warm Gray 2U (GRY)

- 100% PAPER ROPE HANDLES 

- 100% RECYCLABLE 

- 40% PCR CONTENT 

- NON-LAMINATED KRAFT PAPER

16 x 6 x 12

13 x 5 x 10

8 x 4 x 10

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

+ 1GAE1310 NOT available in Marsala (MAR).  

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 180 GSM with 40% post-consumer recycled content
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WHITE & NATURAL KRAFT EUROTOTES

Hot Stamp, Color Magic & Spot Magic decoration available, see pages 98 and 100 for more info.

Item # Size Name Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1NKE0513NAT 5.5x3.25x13 Vino 15” 100 12 lbs. 18x9x21 4x7 110.00 102.10

1NKE0606NAT 6x3.5x6.5 Small 13” 100 10 lbs. 11x9x14 5x3 113.40 105.30

1NKE0810NAT 8x4x10 Cub 17” 100 14 lbs. 19x12x9 6x5 141.10 131.00

1NKE0813NAT 8x4.75x13.5 Med Vogue 18” 100 18 lbs. 18x16x10 5.5x7 149.40 138.70

1NKE1010NAT 10.25x10x10 Takeout 22" 100 27 lbs. 20x13x11 6x5 157.80 146.60

1NKE1310NAT 13x5x10 Mister 18" 100 23 lbs. 18x12x14 8x6 188.30 174.90

1NKE1612NAT 16x6x12 Vogue 19" 100 32 lbs. 18x14x17 10x7 248.30 230.60

1NKE2016NAT 20x6x16 Large 19” 50 14 lbs. 19x15x7 10x8 124.60 115.70

WHITE KRAFT EUROTOTES

NATURAL KRAFT EUROTOTES

Item # Size Name Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1WKE0513WHT 5.5x3.25x13 Vino 15” 100 12 lbs. 18x9x21 4x7 122.00 113.30

1WKE0606WHT 6x3.5x6.5 Small 13” 100 10 lbs. 11x9x14 5x3 123.50 114.70

1WKE0810WHT 8x4x10 Cub 16” 100 15 lbs. 19x12x9 6x5 155.70 144.60

1WKE0813WHT 8x4.75x13.5 Med Vogue 18” 100 19 lbs. 17x16x10 5.5x7 168.20 156.10

1WKE1010WHT 10.25x10x10 Takeout 22" 100 28 lbs. 20x13x11 6x5 182.00 169.00

1WKE1310WHT 13x5x10 Mister 17" 100 24 lbs. 18x12x14 8x6 207.70 192.90

1WKE1612WHT 16x6x12 Vogue 19" 100 33 lbs. 18x14x17 10x7 261.20 242.60

1WKE2016WHT 20x6x16 Large 19” 50 14 lbs. 19x15x7 10x8 130.30 121.00

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Second location imprinting will create crease mark and indentation on first location.

WOVEN FABRIC
HANDLES16 x 6 x 12

10.25 x 10 x 10

Great for Takeout

5.5 x 3.25 x 13

1 BOTTLE

8 x 4.75 x 13.5

2 BOTTLE

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

NEW SIZE: 6 x 3.5 x 6.5

NEW

NEW

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 180 GSM with 40% post-consumer recycled content
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FLAT WOVEN FABRIC HANDLE KRAFT EUROTOTES

Hot Stamp, Color Magic & Spot Magic decoration available, see pages 98 and 100 for more info.

Item # Size Name Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1NRE0810BLK 8x4x10 Cub 20" 100 14 lbs. 19x12x9 6x5 145.50 135.10

1NRE1310BLK 13x5x10 Mister 21" 100 23 lbs. 18x12x14 8x6 194.00 180.10

1NRE1612BLK 16x6x12 Vogue 21” 100 32 lbs. 18x14x17 10x7 254.90 236.70

WHITE KRAFT EUROTOTES

NATURAL KRAFT EUROTOTES

Item # Size Name Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1WRE0810BLK 8x4x10 Cub 20" 100 15 lbs. 19x12x9 6x5 160.80 149.30

1WRE1310BLK 13x5x10 Mister 21" 100 24 lbs. 18x12x14 8x6 214.20 198.90

1WRE1612BLK 16x6x12 Vogue 21” 100 33 lbs. 18x14x17 10x7 274.80 255.10

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Second location imprinting will create crease mark and indentation on first location.

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

8 x 4 x 10

13 x 5 x 10

16 x 6 x 12

FLAT WOVEN FABRIC 
HANDLE

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 180 GSM with 40% post-consumer recycled content
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NON-LAMINATED TINTED KRAFT EUROTOTES

Hot Stamp, Color Magic & Spot Magic decoration available, see pages 98 and 100 for more info.

Item # Size Name Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1CTE0513CHL 5.5x3.5x13 Vino 15” 100 13 lbs. 18x15x7 4x7 117.20 108.90

1CTE0810 8x4x10 Cub 20" 100 15 lbs. 12x10x15 6x5 159.20 147.90

1CTE1310 13x5x10 + Mister 21" 100 23 lbs. 14x12x15 8x6 210.80 195.70

1CTE1612 16x6x12 Vogue 21” 100 33 lbs. 17x15x14 10x7 275.10 255.40

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Second location imprinting will create crease mark and indentation on first location.

Chocolate

PMS #4625U (CHO)

White

(WHT)

Black

(BLK)

Charcoal

PMS #426U (CHL)

Ivory 

PMS #N/A (IVY)

16 x 6 x 12

FLAT WOVEN FABRIC
 HANDLES

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

13 x 5 x 10

8 x 4 x 10

5.5 x 3.5 x 13

Availble ONLY in Charcoal

BAG INTERIOR IS WHITE
ON ALL BAG COLORS

+ 1CTE1310 NOT available in Chocolate (CHO).  

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 180 GSM with 40% post-consumer recycled content
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TEXTURED EMBOSSED EUROTOTES

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Second location imprinting will create crease mark and indentation on first location.

Item # Size Name Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1TEE0513BLK 5.5x3.25x13 Vino 15” 100 13 lbs. 20x16x7 4x7 199.50 185.30

1TEE0810BLK 8x4x10 Cub 16” 100 15 lbs. 19x12x9 6x5 212.20 197.00

1TEE0813BLK 8x4.75xx13.5 Med Vogue 17" 100 20 lbs. 19x16x9 6x7 228.50 212.10

1TEE1310BLK 13x5x10 Mister 19" 100 23 lbs. 18x12x14 8x6 240.90 223.70

1TEE1612BLK 16x6x12 Vogue 19” 100 37 lbs. 18x14x17 10x6 278.00 258.10

8 x 4 x 1013 x 5 x 10

8 x 4.75 x 13.5 x 4.75

Two Wine Bottle Size

5.5 x 3.5 x 13 

Single Wine Bottle Size

BLACK INTERIORTEXTURED EXTERIOR

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

16 x 6 x 12

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 200 GSM with 40% post-consumer recycled content
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LITE SERIES MATTE LAMINATED EUROTOTES

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Second location imprinting will create crease mark and indentation on first location.

Item # Size Name Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1LME0810 8x4x10 Cub 16” 100 14 lbs. 12x12x9 6x5 118.50 110.00

1LME1310 13x5x10 Mister 17" 100 20 lbs. 12x12x14 8x6 158.30 147.00

1LME1612 16x6x12 Vogue 19” 100 30 lbs. 14x12x17 10x6 195.10 181.10

Black

(BLK)

White

(WHT)
8 x 4 x 10

13 x 5 x 10
16 x 6 x 12

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 128 GSM Matte Laminated Paper
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GLOSS LAMINATED EUROTOTES

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Item # Size Name Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1GLE0606WHT 6x3.5x6.5 Small 13” 100 10 lbs. 11x9x14 5x3 160.20 148.70

1GLE0810WHT 8x4x10 Cub 16” 100 17 lbs. 19x12x10 6x5 145.40 135.00

1GLE0907WHT 9x3.5x7 Medium 17” 100 15 lbs. 19x10x10 7x4 171.40 159.10

1GLE1310WHT 13x5x10 Mister 17" 100 25 lbs. 18x12x14 8x6 193.50 179.70

1GLE1612WHT 16x6x12 Vogue 19" 100 35 lbs. 18x14x17 10x6 268.50 249.30

1GLE2016WHT 20x6x16 Large 19” 50 25 lbs. 18x10x21 10x8 141.70 131.60

COLOR GLOSS EUROTOTES

WHITE GLOSS EUROTOTES

Item # Size Name Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1GLE0810 8x4x10 Cub 16” 100 17 lbs. 19x12x10 6x5 145.40 135.00

1GLE1310 13x5x10 + Mister 17" 100 25 lbs. 18x12x14 8x6 193.50 179.70

1GLE1612 16x6x12 ++ Vogue 19" 100 35 lbs. 18x14x17 10x6 268.50 249.30

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Second location imprinting will create crease mark and indentation on first location.

Red 

PMS 186C (RED)

Black

(BLK)

Platinum 

PMS 877C (PLT)

White

(WHT)

+ 1GLE1310 not available in Platinum (PLT).

++ 1GLE1612 not available in Platinum (PLT) or Red (RED).

9 x 3.5 x 7

16 x 6 x 12

8 x 4 x 10

6 x 3.5 x 6.5

ENVELOPE STYLE BOTTOM

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 180 GSM Paper with Gloss Lamination
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MATTE LAMINATED EUROTOTES

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

COLOR MATTE EUROTOTES

WHITE MATTE EUROTOTES

Item # Size Name Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1MLE0513 5x3.5x13 + Vino 13” 100 14 lbs. 19x16x6 4x7 193.50 179.70

1MLE0606 6x3.5x6.5 ++ Small 15” 100 12 lbs. 11x9x14 5x3 160.20 148.70

1MLE0810 8x4x10 Cub 17” 100 14 lbs. 19x12x9 6x5 145.40 135.00

1MLE0907 9x3.5x7 +++ Medium 18" 100 23 lbs. 18x12x14 8x6 171.40 159.10

1MLE1014BLK 10x8x14 Wide 19” 100 31 lbs. 19x17x12 6x8 210.20 195.10

1MLE1310 13x5x10 Mister 19" 100 26 lbs. 18x14x17 10x7 193.50 179.70

1MLE1612 16x6x12 Vogue 19” 100 37 lbs. 19x15x17 10x8 268.50 249.30

1MLE2016BLK 20x6x16 Large 19” 50 26 lbs. 17x10x21 10x8 159.40 148.00

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Second location imprinting will create crease mark and indentation on first location.

Item # Size Name Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1MLE0606WHT 6x3.5x6.5 Small 15” 100 12 lbs. 11x9x14 5x3 160.20 148.70

1MLE0810WHT 8x4x10 Cub 17” 100 14 lbs. 19x12x9 6x5 145.40 135.00

1MLE0907WHT 9x3.5x7 Medium 18" 100 23 lbs. 18x12x14 8x6 171.40 159.10

1MLE1014WHT 10x8x14 Wide 19” 100 31 lbs. 19x17x12 6x8 210.20 195.10

1MLE1310WHT 13x5x10 Mister 19" 100 26 lbs. 18x14x17 10x7 193.50 179.70

1MLE1612WHT 16x6x12 Vogue 19” 100 37 lbs. 19x15x17 10x8 268.50 249.30

1MLE2016WHT 20x6x16 Large 19" 50 26 lbs. 17x10x21 10x8 141.70 131.60

+ 1MLE0513 available in Black (BLK), and Platinum (PLT).
++ 1MLE0606 NOT available in Red (RED) or Platinum (PLT).
+++ 1MLE0907 available in Black (BLK) and White (WHT).   

Black

(BLK)

Navy (NVY) 

PMS 296C

Serenity (SER)

PMS 7451C

Mocha (MOC) 

PMS 2477C

Red (RED) 

PMS 186C

Wisteria (WIS)

PMS 2107C

Platinum (PLT) 

PMS 877C

Sunshine (SUN)

PMS 124C

Off-White

(WHT)

8 x 4 x 108 x 4 x 10

6x3.5x6.5

16 x 6 x 12

10 x 8 x 14 13 x 5 x 10

ENVELOPE STYLE BOTTOM8” WIDE GUSSET!

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 180 GSM Paper with Matte Lamination
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J-FOLD NATURAL KRAFT SHOPPING BAGS

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink, Color Magic & Spot Magic decoration available, see pages 98-100 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1NKJ810NAT 8.27x4.33x10.63 250 24 lbs. 16x10x16 6x5 108.30 100.60

1NKJ1013NAT 10x5x13 250 33 lbs. 18x11x16 8x7 120.50 111.90

1NKJ1612NAT 16x6x12 250 43 lbs. 17x17x19 10x6 129.70 120.40

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

16 x 6 x 12 10 x 5 x 13
8.27 x 4.33 x 10.63

FEATURING THE CLEAN LINES OF A

FOLD-OVER TOP EDGE AND STURDY

J-FOLD HANDLE CONSTRUCTION.

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 120 GSM Paper with 40% post-consumer recycled content
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J-FOLD WHITE KRAFT SHOPPING BAGS

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink, Color Magic & Spot Magic decoration available, see pages 98-100 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1WKJ810WHT 8.27x4.33x10.63 250 24 lbs. 16x10x16 6x5 118.20 109.70

1WKJ1013WHT 10x5x13 250 33 lbs. 18x11x16 8x7 133.10 123.60

1WKJ1612WHT 16x6x12 250 43 lbs. 17x17x19 10x6 148.90 138.30

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

8.27 x 4.33 x 10.63 16 x 6 x 12 10 x 5 x 13

FEATURING THE CLEAN LINES OF A

FOLD-OVER TOP EDGE AND STURDY

J-FOLD HANDLE CONSTRUCTION.

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 120 GSM Paper with 40% post-consumer recycled content
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NATURAL KRAFT SHOPPING BAGS

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink, Color Magic & Spot Magic decoration available, see pages 98-100 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1NKS0508NAT 5.9x3.15x8.27 250 13 lbs. 14x6x22 4x4 103.70 96.30

1NKS0513NAT 5.9x3.15x12.2 250 19 lbs. 18x6x24 4x7 120.20 111.60

1NKS0613NAT 6.5x3.5x12.5 250 21 lbs. 18x7x22 5x7 126.50 117.40

1NKS0810NAT 8.66x4.33x10.90 250 21 lbs. 16x9x17 6x5 108.30 100.60

1NKS1010NAT 10x5x10 250 26 lbs. 16x11x21 6x5 113.40 105.30

1NKS1012NAT 10x7x12.5 250 31 lbs. 18x11x20 8x6 128.50 119.30

1NKS1013NAT 10x5x13 250 28 lbs. 18x11x18 8x7 120.50 111.90

1NKS1025NAT 10.25x10x10 250 34 lbs. 21x15x17 8x5 124.90 116.00

1NKS1212NAT 12x9x12 200 33 lbs. 24x16x9 8x5.5 116.00 107.70

1NKS1313NAT 13x7x13 250 37 lbs. 18x14x17 9x6 122.50 113.70

1NKS1315NAT 13x6x16 250 40 lbs. 25x15x16 9x8 129.40 120.10

1NKS1317NAT 13x7x17 250 43 lbs. 22x14x17 9x9 139.40 129.40

1NKS1416NAT 14.5x9x16.25 200 42 lbs. 25x17x17 10x9 145.50 135.10

1NKS1612NAT 16x6x12 250 39 lbs. 17x17x16 10x6 129.70 120.40

1NKS1619NAT 16x6x19 200 39 lbs. 24x17x13 12x9 126.50 117.40

1NKS1818NAT 18x7x18 200 45 lbs. 18x17x16 12x9 130.50 121.10

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Color Magic max imprint on size 5.3x3.5x8.5 is 4x2. 

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

12 x 9 x 12

10 x 5 x 10

5.3 x 3.5 x 12.5

14.5 x 9 x 16.25

10.25 x 10 x 10

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 120 GSM Paper with 40% post-consumer recycled content
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WHITE KRAFT SHOPPING BAGS

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink, Color Magic & Spot Magic decoration available, see pages 98-100 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1WKS0508WHT 5.9x3.15x8.27 250 13 lbs. 14x6x22 4x4 111.20 103.30

1WKS0513WHT 5.3x3.5x12.5 250 19 lbs. 18x6x23 4x7 125.70 116.70

1WKS0810WHT 8.66x4.33x10.90 250 23 lbs. 15x9x20 6x5 118.20 109.70

1WKS1012WHT 10x7x13 250 31 lbs. 18x11x19 8x6 146.00 135.60

1WKS1013WHT 10x5x13 250 28 lbs. 18x11x18 8x7 133.10 123.60

1WKS1313WHT 13x7x13 250 34 lbs. 18x14x17 9x6 144.80 134.40

1WKS1315WHT 13x6x16 250 36 lbs. 21x14x17 9x8 158.30 147.00

1WKS1317WHT 13x7x17 250 43 lbs. 22x14x17 9x9 163.40 151.70

1WKS1416WHT 14.5x9x16.25 200 34 lbs. 19x17x16 10x9 167.80 155.90

1WKS1612WHT 16x6x12 250 35 lbs. 18x17x16 10x6 148.90 138.30

1WKS1619WHT 16x6x19 200 39 lbs. 24x17x13 12x9 145.40 135.00

1WKS1818WHT 18x7x18 200 44 lbs. 24x19x17 12x9 162.90 151.30

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Color Magic max imprint on size 5.3x3.5x8.5 is 4x2. 

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

13 x 7 x 13

16 x 6 x 13

14 x 9 x 16.25

8.4 x 4.5 x 10.25

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 120 GSM Paper with 40% post-consumer recycled content
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SOLID TINTED KRAFT SHOPPING BAGS

STRIPED TINTED KRAFT SHOPPING BAGS

Hot Stamp, Color Magic & Spot Magic decoration available, see pages 98 and 100 for more info.

Hot Stamp, Color Magic & Spot Magic decoration available, see pages 98 and 100 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1TKS0810 8.25x4.3x10.63 250 25 lbs. 25x14x12 6x5 154.90 143.90

1TKS1612 16x6x12 250 38 lbs. 36x17x13 10x6 191.50 177.90

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1STK0508BLK 5.9x3.15x8.27 + 250 15 lbs. 14x12x20 4x4 126.80 117.70

1STK0810 8.25x4.3x10.63 250 25 lbs. 25x14x12 6x5 147.80 137.30

1STK1612 16x6x12 250 38 lbs. 36x17x13 10x6 181.80 168.90

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Color Magic max imprint on size 5.5x3.25x8.375 is 4x2. 

Hunter Green 

PMS  3435U (HTG)

Chocolate 

PMS  476U (CHO)

Black 

(BLK)

India Ink

(IND)

French Country Blue

(FBL)

+ 1STK0508 - only available in 

Black (BLK). 

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

5.5 x 3.25 x 8.3758 x 4.75 x 10.25

16 x 6 x 12

16 x 6 x 12

8 x 4.75 x 10.258 x 4.75 x 10.25

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: Material:  120 GSM with 40% post-consumer recycled content 

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 120 GSM with 40% post-consumer recycled content
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TAMPER-EVIDENT SHOPPING BAGS

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink, Color Magic & Spot Magic decoration available, see pages 98-100 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1TES1214NAT 12x9x14.5 200 40 lbs. 20x13x18 8x6 163.40 151.70

1TES1416NAT 14.5x 10x16.25 200 51 lbs. 21x16x18 10x9 172.90 160.60

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

FEATURING TWO EASY-PEEL ADHESIVE STRIPS, ONE 

ON EACH SIDE FOR SECURE CLOSURE.

Give peace-of-mind when you package take-
out food and other essential delivery items 
safely within this tamper-evident paper shop-
ping bag. Secure bag contents from poten-
tial tampering using the easy-peel adhesive 
strips, placed on both sides of the bag, which 
create a secure seal.

Peace of Mind.
Delivered.

WIDE INTERIOR

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 120 GSM Paper with 40% post-consumer recycled content
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WIDE GUSSET TAKEOUT BAGS

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink, Color Magic & Spot Magic decoration available, see pages 98-100 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1WGU1010NAT 10.25x10x10 100 16 lbs. 17x16x12 6x5 92.80 86.10

1WGU1010WHT 10.25x10x10 100 16 lbs. 17x16x12 6x5 113.80 105.70

1WGU1212NAT 12x10x12 100 20 lbs. 18x17x13 8x5 121.80 113.10

1WGU1212WHT 12x10x12 100 20 lbs. 18x17x13 8x5 148.20 137.60

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Flexo Ink on front of bag only, up to 2 colors. Hot Stamp on front and back of bag, only 1 color per side. Color Magic on front of bag 

only.

Natural Kraft 

(NAT)

White Kraft 

(WHT)

J-FOLD HANDLES GLUED INTO CARD-
BOARD TURNTOP

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

10.25 x 10 x 10

12 x 10 x 12

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 120 GSM Paper with 40% post-consumer recycled content
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JUMBO GUSSET TAKEOUT BAGS

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink, Color Magic & Spot Magic decoration available, see pages 98-100 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1WST1214NAT 12.2x9.85x14 100 17 lbs. 19x13x9 8x6 81.50 75.70

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Flexo Ink possible on front of bag only, up to 2 colors. Hot Stamp possible on front and back of bag, only 1 color per side. Color Magic 

possible on front of bag only.

LOGO PRINTED ON 
THE BOTTOM OF 

EVERY BAG

GREAT FOR:

FOOD DELIVERY

TO-GO CONTAINERS

BAKERIES

12.2 x 9.85 x 14

Serrated Cut Top

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 120 GSM Paper with 40% post-consumer recycled content
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KRAFT DIE CUT HANDLE BAGS

FLAT HANDLE PAPER BAG

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink decoration available, see pages 98-99 for more info.

Flexo Ink decoration available, see page 99 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1FHD1214NAT 12x6.7x14 300 43 lbs. 25x16x13 6x5 117.50 109.10

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1KDC1012NAT 10.25x6.7x11.8 250 24 lbs. 13x12x14 5x5 76.60 71.10

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Flexo Ink printing possible up to 2 colors, 1 side only.

IDEAL FOR:  

- SUB SANDWICH TO-GO BAG 

- RESTAURANT TAKE-OUT BAG 

- FARMERS MARKET PRODUCE BAG 

- DELI OR BAKERY CHECK-OUT BAG 

  AND MORE!

DIE CUT HANDLE IS REINFORCED WITH 
PAPER PATCH

BAG INTERIOR VIEW

NEW HANDLE DESIGN

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 115 100% GSM Recycled Natural Kraft PaperMaterial: 115 100% GSM Recycled Natural Kraft Paper

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 80 GSM natural kraft paper with 40% PCR
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PAPER MERCHANDISE BAGS

SOS BAGS

Flexo Ink decoration available, see page 99 for more info.

Flexo Ink decoration available, see page 99 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1MER0518NAT 5x3.5x18 1000 25 lbs. 23x15x8 3x10 135.50 125.90

1MER0609NAT 6.25x9.25 1000 11 lbs. 12x8x13 4x5 58.00 53.90

1MER0811NAT 8.5x11 1000 16 lbs. 14x10x13 6x5 83.10 77.10

1MER1013NAT 10x13 1000 22 lbs. 16x11x13 7x7 102.60 95.30

1MER1215NAT 12x15 1000 29 lbs. 17x13x12 8x8 134.50 124.90

1MER1218NAT 12x2.75x18 500 25 lbs. 20x13x11 8x10 95.10 88.30

1MER1421NAT 14x3x21 500 34 lbs. 22.5x15x11 10x11 122.60 113.90

1MER1624NAT 16x3.75x24 500 51 lbs. 26x18x13 12x12 168.30 156.30

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Item # Size Color Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

1SOS0509NAT (#4) 5x3.125x9.75 Natural 1000 16 lbs. 12x12x11 3x5 52.60 48.90

1SOS0509WHT (#4) 5x3.125x9.75 White 1000 16 lbs. 12x12x11 3x5 58.50 54.30

1SOS0611NAT (#6) 6x3.625x11 Natural 1000 21 lbs. 12x13x15 4x6 63.40 58.90

1SOS0611WHT (#6) 6x3.625x11 White 1000 21 lbs. 12x13x15 4x6 91.40 84.90

1SOS0612NAT (#8) 6.125x4x12.375 Natural 1000 25 lbs. 14x15x13 4x7 74.60 69.30

1SOS0612WHT (#8) 6.125x4x12.375 White 1000 25 lbs. 14x15x13 4x7 106.20 98.60

1SOS0713NAT (#12) 7x4.5x13.75 Natural 1000 37 lbs. 15x16x16 5x8 105.10 97.60

1SOS0713WHT (#12) 7x4.5x13.75 White 1000 37 lbs. 15x16x16 5x8 144.00 133.70

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

RECYCLED LOGO IS PRINTED ON THE 
BACK OF THE BAGS

10 x 13 12 x 15
6.25 x 9.25

5 x 3.125 x 9.755 x 3.125 x 9.75

6 x 3.625 x 116 x 3.625 x 11

6.125 x 4 x 12.3756.125 x 4 x 12.375

7 x 4.5 x 13.757 x 4.5 x 13.75

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 30-35# 100% Recycled Natural Kraft Paper

MADE IN THE USA

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 40 lb. Natural Kraft and White Kraft Paper MADE IN THE USA
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PATCH HANDLE BAGS

Flexo Ink decoration available, see page 99 for more info.

Item # Size Gauge Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3PTH12150BLK 12x15 2.5 mil 500 15 lbs. 18x15x5 6x6 199.70 185.40

3PTH16184BLK 16x18+4 2.5 mil 500 26 lbs. 25x17x5 9x9 269.40 250.10

3PTH16184LGY 16x18+4 2.5 mil 500 26 lbs. 25x17x5 9x9 299.10 277.70

Item # Size Gauge Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3PTH09120WHT 9x12 2.5 mil 500 14 lbs. 15x11x7 6x5 144.90 134.60

3PTH12150WHT 12x15 2.5 mil 500 20 lbs. 18x15x5 6x6 196.20 182.10

3PTH1215CLR 12x15 2.5 mil 250 10 lbs. 20x13x3 6x6 82.90 77.00

3PTH12153WHT 12x15+3 2.5 mil 500 20 lbs. 25x19x4 6x6 206.80 192.00

3PTH16184WHT 16x18+4 2.5 mil 500 26 lbs. 25x17x5 9x9 256.00 237.70

3PTH20205WHT 20x20+5 2.5 mil 250 22 lbs. 25x17x5 10x10 179.20 166.40

COLOR PATCH HANDLE BAGS

CLEAR AND WHITE PATCH HANDLE BAGS

Item # Size Gauge Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3PTH16184HTG 16x18+4 1.75 mil 500 26 lbs. 25x17x5 9x9 242.60 225.30

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: On Black bags only the following inks are available: Metallic Silver, Metallic Gold and Metallic Copper. On Hunter Green and Light Gray 

bags only the following inks are available: Black, Metallic Silver, Metallic Gold and Metallic Copper.

COLOR PATCH HANDLE BAGS

Black (BLK)White (WHT)

Light Gray (LGY) Hunter Green (HTG)

Clear (CLR)

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: Low Density Film

MADE IN THE USA
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FROSTED SUPER WAVE HANDLE BAGS

FROSTED SOFT LOOP HANDLE BAGS

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink decoration available, see pages 98-99 for more info.

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Item # Size Gauge Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3FSW1211 12x11+4 2.00 mil 250 6 lbs. 15x17x4 5x5 41.50 38.60

3FSW1815 18x15+6 2.25 mil 250 12 lbs. 17x19x4 9x6 70.20 65.10

3FSW2218 22x18+8 2.25 mil 250 18 lbs. 23x24x4 9x6 103.80 96.40

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Second location imprinting not available.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3FSL1210 12x10+4 250 9 lbs. 25x19x4 5x5 48.90 45.40

3FSL1615 16x15+6 250 15 lbs. 25x19x4 7x6 89.10 82.70

3FSL2218 22x18+8 200 18 lbs. 24x23x4 9x9 108.00 100.30

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Second location imprinting not recommended.

Clear 

(CLR)

Red

(RED)

Purple Grape 

(PUR)

Sizzling Pink 

(PNK)

Citrus Green 

(GRN)

80%

Citrus Green 

(GRN)

Purple Grape 

(PUR)

Clear 

(CLR)

Sizzling Pink 

(PNK)

Blue

(BLU)

MADE IN THE USA

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: Frosted High Density Film

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 2.25 mil Frosted High Density Film

MADE IN THE USA
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COLOR SUPER GLOSS DIE CUT HANDLE BAGS

+ 3SGD1818 available only in Dark Green (GRN), Red (RED), Teal (TEL) and White (WHT).

Item # Size Gauge Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3SGD0912 9x12 1.25 mil 1000 11 lbs. 19x13x4 66.90 62.10

3SGD1215 12x15 1.25 mil 1000 16 lbs. 19x13x4 104.00 96.60

3SGD1518 15x18+4 1.25 mil 500 14 lbs. 19x13x4 88.30 82.00

3SGD1818 18x18+4  + 1.25 mil 500 17 lbs. 19x13x4 101.50 94.30

3SGD2020 20x20+5 1.50 mil 500 23 lbs. 25x19x4 120.20 111.60

3SGD2424WHT 24x24+5 1.50 mil 500 34 lbs. 25X19X4 183.40 170.30

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Colors Available: Dark Green (DGN), Red (RED), Teal (TEL), White (WHT), Navy Blue (NVY), Purple (PUR), Clear (CLR), Black (BLK), Dark Blue (DBL), Citrus 

Green  (CIT), Hot Pink (HPK), Yellow (YEL).

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 

Material: Low Density Single Layer White, Clear and Color Film

MADE IN THE USA
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HIGH DENSITY T-SHIRT BAGS

HIGH DENSITY MERCHANDISE BAGS

Item # Size Gauge Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3HDT1223WHT 12x7x23 0.55 mil 1000 19 lbs. 13x13x9 86.00 79.90

3HDT1223 12x7x23 060 mil 1000 19 lbs. 12x12x9 136.20 126.40

Item # Size Gauge Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3HDM0609 6.25x9.25 0.55 mil 1000 3 lbs. 13x10x4 27.40 25.40

3HDM0811 8.5x11 0.60 mil 1000 5 lbs. 13x10x4 40.00 37.10

3HDM1215 12x15 0.60 mil 1000 10 lbs. 19x13x4 72.30 67.10

3HDM1218 12x3x18 Die Cut 0.70 mil 500 8 lbs. 19x13x4 56.80 52.70

3HDM1421 13x3x21 Die Cut 0.70 mil 500 10 lbs. 19x13x4 70.50 65.40

3HDM1624 16x4x24 Die Cut 0.75 mil 500 14 lbs. 25x19x4 100.00 92.90

3HDM2030WHT 20x4x30 0.80 mil 500 23 lbs. 25x19x4 147.50 137.00

3HDM2436WHT 24x6x36 0.80 mil 300 22 lbs. 25x19x4 143.20 133.00

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Colors Available: Dark Blue (DBL), Dark Green (DGN), Magenta (MAG), Red (RED), Teal (TEL) and Yellow (YEL).

Colors Available: Dark Blue (DBL), Dark Green (DGN), Magenta (MAG), Red (RED), Teal (TEL), and White (WHT).

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 

Material: High Density White and Color Film

MADE IN THE USA

MADE IN THE USA

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 

Material: High Density White and Color Film
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CLEAR FROSTED TRI-FOLD HANDLE BAGS

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3FTF0507CLR 5x3x7.5 250 10 lbs. 15x15x6 3x4 98.60 91.60

3FTF0513CLR 5.25x3.25x13 250 14 lbs. 17x15x7 3x7 116.30 108.00

3FTF0807CLR 8x4x7 250 15 lbs. 16x11x11 6x3.5 123.50 114.70

3FTF0810CLR 8x5x10 250 18 lbs. 17x12x11 6x5 140.30 130.30

3FTF1013CLR 10x5x13 250 24 lbs. 18x13x10 8x7 172.60 160.30

3FTF1612CLR 16x6x12 250 35 lbs. 18x18x10 12x7 233.80 217.10

3FTF1718CLR 17x7x18 200 41 lbs. 26x19x7 12x8 262.50 243.70

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Second location imprinting not recommended.

5 x 3 x 7.5

5 x 3 x 13

8 x 4 x 7

17 x 7 x 18

CARBOARD BOTTOM INSERTS INCLUDED

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 3.5 mil Frosted High Density Film
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CLEAR FROSTED SOFT LOOP HANDLE BAGS

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3FSL0508CLR 5.25x3.25x8.5 250 9 lbs. 13x9x9 4x5 77.50 72.00

3FSL0810CLR 8x4x10 250 13 lbs. 15x12x8 6x6 104.60 97.10

3FSL1410CLR 14x10x13 200 33 lbs. 17x16x11 10x7 201.50 187.10

3FSL1612CLR 16x6x12 250 32 lbs. 19x17x8 10x7 205.70 191.00

3FSL1618CLR 16x6x18 200 32 lbs. 22x20x6 10x7 196.80 182.70

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Second location imprinting not recommended.

16 x 6 x 12

CARBOARD BOTTOM INSERTS INCLUDED

16 x 6 x 18

5.25 x 3.25 x 8.5

14 x 10 x 13

8 x 4 x 10

8 x 4 x 10

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 3 mil Frosted High Density Film
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CLEAR FROSTED DIE CUT TOTES

CLEAR FROSTED EUROTOTES

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3FET0810CLR 8x5x10x5 250 24 lbs. 20x18x8 6x5 217.70 202.10

3FET1013CLR 10x5x13x5 250 24 lbs. 23x13x12 8x7 277.20 257.40

3FET1612CLR 16x6x12x6 250 46 lbs. 21x19x12 12x7 344.80 320.10

Item # Size Gauge Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3FDT0710CLR 7x3.5x10x3.5 3.5 mil 500 21 lbs. 16x13x10 5x5 177.80 165.10

3FDT0715CLR 7.75x3.5x15x3.5 4.0 mil 250 16 lbs. 19x11x9 5x7 127.20 118.10

3FDT1013CLR 10x5x13x5 4.0 mil 250 23 lbs. 17x12x10 8x7 177.80 165.10

3FDT1615CLR 16x6x15x6 4.0 mil 250 40 lbs. 19x18x10 12x8 270.00 250.70

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

10 x 5 x 13 16 x 6 x 157 x 3.5 x 10 7.5 x 3.5 x 15

8 x 5 x 10

16 x 6 x 12

PLASTIC REINFORCED TURNTOP

CARBOARD BOTTOM INSERTS INCLUDED

CARBOARD BOTTOM INSERTS INCLUDED

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: Frosted High Density Film

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material:  4 mil Frosted High Density Film
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KUBO DIE CUT BAGS

CLEAR FROSTED DIE CUT MERCHANDISE BAGS

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink decoration available, see pages 98-99 for more info.

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3FDM0912CLR 9x12 500 10 lbs. 13x10x3 6x6 80.60 74.90

3FDM1215CLR 12x15 500 16 lbs. 16x13x4 8x7 113.40 105.30

3FDM1421CLR 14x3x21 500 32 lbs. 23x16x6 9x7 198.50 184.30

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Maximum 2 color imprinting possible. No tight registration.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3PDC1014WHT 10.25x10x14 250 27 lbs. 16x12x11 7.5x6 222.90 207.00

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Only 1 color per location possible.

WIDE GUSSET IS IDEAL FOR  LARGE ITEMS

INCLUDES CARDBOARD BOTTOM INSERT

12 x 159 x 12 14 x 3 x 21

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 2.25 High Density Film

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 2.5 mil Frosted High Density Film
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LDPE CLEAR FILM PLASTIC BAGS

Hot Stamp, Flexo Ink decoration available, see pages 98-99 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3CDT1212CLR 12x12+6 250 10 lbs. 14x13x3 8x4 105.50 98.00

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3PTH1215CLR 12x15 250 10 lbs. 20x13x3 6x6 82.90 77.00

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3CDM0913CLR 9x13 250 5 lbs. 16x12x3 6x5 69.40 64.40

CLEAR DIE CUT MERCHANDISE BAG | 2.5 mil low density clear film

CLEAR PATCH HANDLE BAG | 2.5 mil low density clear film

CLEAR DRAWTAPE BAG | 2.5 mil low density clear film

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: NFL Approved Imprint Area: 3.4x4.5. Only 1 side imprinting is possible.

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material:  2.5 mil Low Density Clear Film

CLEAR DIE CUT

MERCHANDISE BAG
CLEAR DRAWTAPE BAG

CLEAR PATCH HANDLE BAG

ALSO USED AT PGA, LPGA EVENTS! 

MEETS MOST STADIUM SECURITY GUIDELINES!
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LDPE WHITE FILM PLASTIC BAGS

Flexo Ink decoration available, see page 99 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3CDC1618WHT 16x18+3 500 30 lbs. 25x17x6 9x9 430.50 399.70

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3PDT1618WHT 16x18+4 500 25 lbs. 24x17x5 9x9 276.60 256.90

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3LIT0912WHT 9x12 1000 18 lbs. 16x11x17 6x5 285.10 264.70

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3DCF09120WHT 9x12 500 12 lbs. 15x11x6 6x6 172.50 160.10

3DCF12154WHT 12x15+4 500 19 lbs. 25x17x5 8x6 253.70 235.60

3DCF15193WHT 15x19+3 500 31 lbs. 24x17x5 9x9 327.70 304.30

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

COTTON DRAWCORD HANDLE BAGS  |  2.5 mil low density white film

POLY DRAWTAPE HANDLE BAGS  |  1.75 mil low density white film

LITTER BAGS  |  2.5 mil low density white film

LOW DENSITY FOLD OVER DIE CUT BAGS  |  2.5 mil low density white film

COTTON DRAWCORD 

HANDLE BAGS

POLY DRAWTAPE 

HANDLE BAGS

LITTER BAGSLOW DENSITY FOLD OVER DIE CUT BAGS

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: Low Density Film
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STANDARD TOTES

BOTTOM BOARD INSERTS AVAILABLE FOR SIZES: 

16X6 - ITEM # 2INS1606BLK, $25.00 PER CASE (FOR INSERTS ONLY). 

20X6 - ITEM # 2INS2016BLK, $25.00 PER CASE (FOR INSERTS ONLY). 

NOTE: BOTTOM BOARDS CAN BE INSERTED INTO EACH BAG 

FOR AN ADDITIONAL $13.00 PER CASE ($38.00 TOTAL PER CASE)

White

(WHT)

Aqua Blue

(ABL)

Charcoal

(CHL)

Dark Green 

(DGN)

Lime Green

(LGN)

Purple

(PUR)

Royal Blue

(RBL)

Chocolate

(CHO)

Khaki

(KHA)

Orange

(ORG)

Red

(RED)

Black

(BLK)

+ 2TOT0810S only available in White (WHT), Royal Blue (RBL), Black (BLK), 

Red (RED) and Charcoal (CHL).
 

++ 2TOT1516L only available in White (WHT), Royal Blue (RBL), Dark Green 

(DGN) ,Black (BLK), Charcoal (CHL).

20 x 6 x 16

15 x 16

SIDE GUSSET

IMPRINTING

AVAILABLE!

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2TOT0810S 8x5x10 + 14” 100 7 lbs. 15x13x10 5x5 245.10 227.60

2TOT1313S 13x5x13 18” 100 13 lbs. 15x15x15 9x9 298.30 277.00

2TOT1516L 15x16 ++ 28” 100 10 lbs. 17x17x10 9x12 313.10 290.70

2TOT1612S 16x6x12 18” 100 13 lbs. 18x15x11 12x8 324.80 301.60

2TOT1612L 16x6x12 28” 100 13 lbs. 18x15x13 12x8 335.70 311.70

2TOT2016L 20x6x16 28” 100 20 lbs. 22x18x14 12x12 354.60 329.30

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Side gusset Silkcreen imprinting is available on sizes: 2TOT1313S: 2x6, 2TOT1612S: 2.5x5, 2TOT1612L: 2.5x5 and 2TOT2016L: 2.5x7. Max 

imprint area for Color Magic imprint on 2TOT2016L is 9x12.  

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing.

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

16 x 6 x 12

13 x 5 x 13

8 x 5 x 10
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GROCERY TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2TOT1213 12x8x13 20” 100 21 lbs. 22x14x14 5x8 297.70 276.40

2TOT1315 13x10x15 20” 100 27 lbs. 22x17x15 5.75x10 323.10 300.00

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Side gusset Silkcreen imprinting possible. Max imprint area for 2TOT1213: 4.5x7 and for 2TOT1315: 6x8. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing.

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

White

(WHT)

Aqua Blue

(ABL)

Charcoal

(CHL)

Dark Green 

(DGN)

Kelly Green

(KGN)

Lime Green

(LGN)

Navy Blue

(NVY)

Purple

(PUR)

Royal Blue

(RBL)

Burgundy 

(BUR)

Chocolate

(CHO)

Khaki

(KHA)

Natural

(NAT)

Orange

(ORG)

Red

(RED)

Yellow

(YEL)

Black

(BLK)

Hot Pink

(HPK)

WIDE GUSSETS PERFECT FOR 
LARGE, BULKY ITEMS.

BLACK PVC BOTTOM
BOARD INCLUDED

12 x 8 x 13

13 x 10 x 15

REINFORCED
HANDLES FOR ADDED

SUPPORT

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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ECONO GROCERY TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2EGT1213 12x8x13 18” 100 14 lbs. 15x14x14 8x5 228.80 212.40

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Decoration Note: Only 2 location, 1 color per location, Silkscreen imprinting possible. Heavy ink coverage is not recommended. Side 

gusset Silkcreen imprinting is available at a max imprint area of 3.5x6. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

Dark Green 

(DGN)

Royal Blue

(RBL)

Natural

(NAT)

Red

(RED)

Black

(BLK)

BLACK PVC BOTTOM
BOARD INCLUDED!

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 70 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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THERMO TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-39 Cs. 40+ Cs.

2TRM1213 12x8x13 + 20” 50 18 lbs. 27x15x22 5x8 287.10 266.60

2TRM1315 13x10x15 20” 50 23 lbs. 28x17x23 5.75x10 344.80 320.10

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Art cannot have more than 50% ink coverage and second color printing is not recommended.  

Please submit art for review.

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing.

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

Dark Green 

(DGN)

Lime Green

(LGN)

Navy Blue

(NVY)

Purple

(PUR)

Khaki

(KHA)

Kelly Green

(KGN)

Natural

(NAT)

Red

(RED)

Black

(BLK)

Orange

(ORG)

White

(WHT)

Royal Blue

(RBL)

+ 2TRM1213 available only in White (WTH), Orange (ORG), Black (BLK), Natural (NAT), Dark Green (DGN), and Royal Blue (RBL). The color Kelly Green (KGN) is 

only available while supplies last.

CONVENIENT 
ZIPPER CLOSURE

SLIP POCKET

PVC BOTTOM BOARD 
INCLUDED!

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 80 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene with Thermal Insulation
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POLAR INSULATED BAGS

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-39 Cs. 40+ Cs.

2LCH1212BLK 12x9x12 22” 50 18 lbs.  13x13x32 8x5 292.80 271.90

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Art cannot have more than 50% ink coverage and second color printing is not recommended.

Please submit art for review. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

PLASTIC BOTTOM INSERT 
INCLUDED

 
POCKET ON EACH SIDE GUSSET

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene with Thermal Insulation
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LUNCH TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-39 Cs. 40+ Cs.

2LCH0808 8x6x8.5 16” 50 10 lbs. 19x18x14 5.5x3.5 232.30 215.70

2TTL0808 8x6x8.5 16” 50 10 lbs. 19x18x14 5.5x3.5 232.30 215.70

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Art cannot have more than 50% ink coverage and second color printing is not recommended.  

Please submit art for review.

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing.

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

Charcoal

(CHL)

Chocolate

(CHO)

Khaki

(KHA)

Orange

(ORG)

Lime Green/Black 

(LGN)

Purple

(PUR)

Red/Black

(RED)

Red

(RED)

Royal Blue/Black

(RBL)

Aqua Blue

(ABL)

Burgundy 

(BUR)

Yellow

(YEL)

Dark Green 

(DGN)

Dark Green 

(DGN)

Natural

(NAT)

Natural

(NAT)

Navy Blue

(NVY)

Navy Blue

(NVY)

Navy Blue

(NVY)

Charcoal/Black

(CHL)

Lime Green

(LGN)

Lime Green

(LGN)

Royal Blue

(RBL)

Black

(BLK)

 

2LCH0808 OPTIONS

 

2TTL0808 OPTIONS

SIDE ZIP POCKET

3.5” X 2” CLEAR
I.D. HOLDER POCKET

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 80 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene with Thermal Insulation
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ARCTIC COOLERS

THERMO JUNIOR TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-39 Cs. 40+ Cs.

2ARC1285 12x8x8.5 22” 50 17 lbs. 26x19x15 8x4 272.30 252.90

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Art cannot have more than 50% ink coverage and second color printing is not recommended.

Please submit art for review. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-39 Cs. 40+ Cs.

2TRM0812 8x7x12 22” 50 17 lbs.  18x14x15 5x6 198.60 184.40

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Art cannot have more than 50% ink coverage and second color printing is not recommended.

Please submit art for review. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

Royal Blue 

(RBL)

Black

(BLK)

Royal Blue

(RBL)

LARGE FRONT POCKET
SIZED TO FIT MOST 6 DAY 
JUICE-CLEANSE BOTTLES

3.5” X 2” CLEAR
I.D. HOLDER POCKET

PLASTIC BOTTOM INSERT 
INCLUDED

 
POCKET ON EACH SIDE GUSSET

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene with Thermal InsulationMaterial: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene with Thermal Insulation

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 80 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene with Thermal InsulationMaterial: 80 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene with Thermal Insulation
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INSULATED SLIM TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2SLM1316 13x16 28” 100 18 lbs. 24x18x15 9x6 395.40 367.10

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Art cannot have more than 50% ink coverage and second color printing is not recommended.

Please submit art for review. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

Charcoal/Lime Green 

(LGN)

Charcoal/Black 

(BLK)

Charcoal/Orange (ORG)

Charcoal/Royal Blue 

(RBL)

FRONT OF BAG

BACK OF BAG

LARGE INTERIOR FITS TALL ITEMS
SAMPLE CONTENTS ILLUSTRATE BAG CAPACITY

SLIP POCKET

ZIPPER
CLOSURE

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 80 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene with Thermal Insulation
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INSULATED BARREL BAGS

INSULATED GROWLER BAGS

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-39 Cs. 40+ Cs.

2TMS1112CHL 11.5x5.75x12 50 23 lbs. 24x14x18 see above 312.90 290.60

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Art cannot have more than 50% ink coverage and second color printing is not recommended.

Please submit art for review. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-39 Cs. 40+ Cs.

2TBR0612BLK 6 Dia. x 12 H 50 21 lbs. 14x13x17 4.5x6 253.50 235.40

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Art cannot have more than 50% ink coverage and second color printing is not recommended.

Please submit art for review. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

64 oz.

IMPRINT LOCATION # 1: 8x6

IMPRINT LOCATION #2:IMPRINT LOCATION #2: 6 6xx33

Black

(BLK)

Charcoal

(CHL)

ADJUSTABLE SHOULDER STRAP

MAKES A GREAT LUNCH BAG

FITS A SINGLE 64 OZ.
GROWLER

BAG FITS TWO 64 OZ. GROWLERS

ADJUSTABLE SHOULDER STRAP

REMOVEABLE BOTTLE  DIVIDER 

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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CATERING TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2CFT2213BLK 22x14x13 38” 100 30 lbs. 24x15x17 12x5.5 326.80 303.40

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Maximum 3 colors per location possible. Side gusset Silkcreen imprint available at a max imprint area of 7x7. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

BOTTOM BOARD INSERTS AVAILABLE!

ITEM # 2INS2213BLK $48.00 PER CASE (FOR INSERTS ONLY). 

NOTE: BOTTOM BOARDS CAN BE INSERTED INTO EACH BAG 

FOR AN ADDITIONAL $13.00 PER CASE ($61.00 TOTAL PER CASE)

Black

(BLK)

SIZED TO FIT 4 FULL-SIZE CATERING PANS

CATERING PANS
NOT INCLUDED

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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HEXA TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2TOT1010 10x10x10 23” 100 21 lbs. 16x11x23 6x5 228.30 212.00

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Side gusset Silkscreen imprinting possible, at a max imprint area of 4x6. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

Aqua Blue

(ABL)

Charcoal

(CHL)

Black 

(BLK)

Kelly Green

(KGN)

Lime Green

(LGN)

Royal Blue 

(RBL)

PLASTIC BOTTOM BOARD INCLUDED!

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 80 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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1, 2, 4 & 6 BOTTLE TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2WIN4311 4.5x3.5x11 16” 100 10 lbs. 13x11x10 3x6 265.10 246.10

2WIN7311 7x3.5x11 20" 100 13 lbs. 16x13x16 4x4 312.60 290.30

2WIN0711 7x7x11 20" 100 16 lbs. 16x16x17 4x4 396.20 367.90

2WIN1011 10.5x7x11 36” 100 20 lbs. 22x16x18 2.5x5 402.20 373.40

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Color shift occurs with multi-color imprints. Color Magic is recommended for 2 color artwork. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

Burgundy

(BUR)

Natural 

(NAT)

Merlot

(MER)

Black

(BLK)

2WIN4311 not available in Merlot.

4 BOTTLE

2 BOTTLE

6 BOTTLE

1 BOTTLE

2WIN0711

2WIN7311

2WIN1011

2WIN4311

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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VERSATILE 6 BOTTLE TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2VWIN1011 10.5x7x11 20” 100 20 lbs. 22x16x18 4.5x6 423.20 393.00

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Side gusset Silkscreen imprinting is available at a max imprint area of 4x6. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing.

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

BOTTOM BOARD INSERTS AVAILABLE!

ITEM # 2INS1007BLK $25.00 PER CASE (FOR INSERTS ONLY). 

NOTE: BOTTOM BOARDS CAN BE INSERTED INTO EACH BAG 

FOR AN ADDITIONAL $13.00 PER CASE ($38.00 TOTAL PER CASE)

Burgundy

(BUR)

Natural 

(NAT)

Merlot

(MER)

Black

(BLK)

MOVEABLE 
BOTTLE POCKETS

BOTTLE POCKETS FOLD FLAT

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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1 BOTTLE BAGS

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2WIN0616 6x16.25 100 8 lbs. 19x15x7 3.5x5 244.80 227.30

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Color shift occurs with multi-color imprints. Color Magic is recommended for art consisting of more than 2 colors. Heavy ink coverage 

not recommended. Please submit art for review.

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

Merlot

(MER)

Royal Blue

(RBL)

Black

(BLK)

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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DIE CUT TOTES

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2DCT1215 12x15 100 5 lbs. 17x14x6 6x6 167.10 155.10

2DCT1518 15x18+4 100 7 lbs. 19x17x7 8x8 182.30 169.30

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Only 1 color, 1 location Silkscreen imprinting possible. Heavy ink coverage is not recommended. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

Black 

(BLK)

Red

(RED)

White

(WHT)

12 x 15 
NOT available
with folded
bottom
corners
or in the
color RED.

15 x 18 + 4

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 60 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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DUALIS TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2DUA1109 11x5x9 + 24” 100 17 lbs. 13x12x18 7x5 335.10 311.10

2DUA1612 16x6x12 ++ 28” 100 27 lbs. 17x16x19 12x8 393.20 365.10

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

Black 
(BLK)

Natural 
(NAT)

Navy Blue 
(NVY)

STYLISH SILVER 
METAL GROMMETS

SEWN-IN  
CARDBOARD BOTTOM

SEWN-IN CARDBOARD 
HANDLE REINFORCEMENT

+ 2DUA1109 size available only in Black (BLK)

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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MULTI POCKET TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2MPT1612 16x6x12 32” & 14” 100 23 lbs.  17.5x25.5x13 see above 422.80 392.60

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

BOTTOM BOARD INSERTS AVAILABLE!

ITEM # 2INS1606BLK $25.00 PER CASE (FOR INSERTS ONLY). 

NOTE: BOTTOM BOARDS CAN BE INSERTED INTO EACH BAG 

FOR AN ADDITIONAL $13.00 PER CASE ($38.00 TOTAL PER CASE)

IMPRINT LOCATION # 2: 5x4

3 DIVIDER POCKETS 

32 IN. SHOULDER HANDLES

14 IN. GRAB HANDLES

IMPRINT LOCATION # 1:IMPRINT LOCATION # 1: 4 4xx11

IMPRINT LOCATION # 4: 3x6

IMPRINT LOCATION # 3: 10x5

2 LARGE POCKETS 

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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EXECUTIVE TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-39 Cs. 40+ Cs.

2EXE1716 17x16 28” 50 14 lbs. 19x18x8 8x7 213.10 197.90

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

Lime Green

(LGN)

Black 
(BLK)

Dark Green 

(DGN)

Red

(RED)

Lime Green

(LGN)

Royal Blue

(RBL)

STYLISH
BUCKLE

BACK OF BAG

SIDE MESH POCKET

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 150 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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LAMINATED JUNIOR TOTES

Color Magic (CMYK) and Spot Magic (PMS Match) are NOT possible on laminated bags.

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2LJR0912 9x4.5x12 18” 100 9 lbs. 14x11x14 5.5x5 292.80 271.90

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Only one color silkscreen imprinting per location is available.

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene with Matte Lamination
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CYNCH BACKPACKS

UNIVERSAL TOTES

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-1 9 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2ACN1316 13x16 + 100 10 lbs. 18x15x10 9x9 284.80 264.40

2BPK1620 16x20 100 18 lbs. 23x19x8 9x12 385.50 358.00

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2UNV1613 16.5x4.25x13.5 15” 100 14 lbs. 19x16x13 11.5x7 314.50 292.00

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Only 1 color Silkscreen imprinting per location is available. Color Magic is recommended for artwork consisting of more than 2 colors.  

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing.

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

Royal Blue

(RBL)

 

2ACN1316 OPTIONS

 

2BPK1620 OPTIONS

Lime Green

(LGN)

WHITE

(WHT)

Black

(BLK)

Black

(BLK)

Royal Blue

(RBL)

Navy Blue

(NVY)

White

(WHT)

Royal Blue

(RBL)

Natural

(NAT)

Black

(BLK)

16 X 20 (100 GSM)

13 X 16 (80GSM)

ADJUSTABLE
DRAW STRING

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 80 & 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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SHOE BAGS

Color Magic (CMYK) and Spot Magic (PMS Match) are NOT possible on ripstop polyester bags.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2SHA1216BLK 12x16 100 8 lbs.  18x15x7 7x5 423.50 393.30

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Only 1 color Silkscreen imprinting. Heavy ink coverage is not recommended. 

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

INTERIOR DIVIDER LAYER PROTECTS SHOES FROM 
RUBBING AGAINST ONE ANOTHER

MESH WINDOW ON 1 SIDE OF BAGMESH WINDOW ON 1 SIDE OF BAG
ALLOWS FOR VENTILATION & SHOE ALLOWS FOR VENTILATION & SHOE 

IDENTIFICATIONIDENTIFICATION

SUITED FOR BOTH FEMALE AND MALE SHOE SIZES

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 190T Ripstop Polyester
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GARMENT BAGS

Item # Size Type Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-39 Cs. 40+ Cs.

NW40C 24x40 Suit Bag 50 24 lbs. 26x22x11 7x4.5 294.90 273.90

NW54C 24x54 Dress/Coat Bag 50 30 lbs. 28x26x11 7x4.5 335.40 311.40

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Imprinting is on both sides of bag, at same max imprint area indicated above.

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

Black 
(BLK)

Black 
(BLK)

SEWN-IN
HANGER OPENING

3.5”X4” CARD HOLDER

3.5”X4” CARD HOLDER
FULL LENGTH
#3 NYLON ZIPPER

SUIT BAG / NW40C DRESS/COAT BAG / NW54C

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene
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COMPARTMENT GARMENT BAGS

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-39 Cs. 40+ Cs.

2CGB2440BLK 24x40 8” 50 23 lbs. 26x25x9 See Above 602.00 559.00

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Only 1 color Silkscreen imprinting. Color Magic is recommended for artwork consisting of more than 1 color.

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

GRAB HANDLE CLEAR POCKET WINDOW

SHOE COMPARTMENT

IMPRINT LOCATION 
# 1: 9x4

IMPRINT LOCATION 
# 2: 6x6

IMPRINT LOCATION 
# 3: 9x6

IMPRINT LOCATION 
# 4: 4x5

TOILETRIES COMPARTMENT

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: Material: 100 GSM Premium Non-Woven Polypropylene &  190T Ripstop Polyester
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GUSSETED COTTON TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2GCT1313NAT 13x5x13 28” 100 27 lbs. 14x14x16 9x9 369.40 343.00

2GCT1610NAT 16x8x10 22” 100 22 lbs. 17x17x9 12x6 482.30 447.90

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Note: Heavy ink coverage not recommended.

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

WIDE GUSSETS ARE IDEAL 
FOR  LARGE ITEMS

2GCT1610NAT

2GCT1313NAT

8” GUSSET!

5” GUSSET

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 6 oz Cotton
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COTTON TOTES

Item # Size Handle Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

2SCT1714NAT 17x14+5 28” 100 21 lbs. 18x18x9 12x8 496.80 461.30

2ECT1516NAT 15x16+4 24” 100 17 lbs. 17x17x7 10x10 412.30 382.90

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.48 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $72.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen. 

Decoration Notes: Heavy ink coverage not recommended. 2ECT1516NAT has a smaller imprint for Color Magic which is 10x9.

Blank Item Cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

5 INCH HIDDEN
BOTTOM GUSSET

STANDARD COTTON TOTE/2SCT1714NAT  (6 OZ)

ECONO COTTON TOTE/2ECT1516NAT (4 OZ)

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148 

Material: 4 oz Cotton & 6 oz Cotton



T
IS
S
U
E

70

SOLID COLOR TISSUE

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Ream Cs Dim. Sheet/Ream Ream/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76-150 Cs.

5SCT2030 20x30 1 ream in poly bag 7 lbs. 32x21x4 480 5 44.00 40.90

Price per ream. Flat pack only, no quire fold. 

Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per ream. Minimum order quantity is 1 ream.

Khaki
KHA

Cinnamon
CIN

Kelly Green
KGN

Caribbean Blue
CBL

Purple
PUR

Cherry Red
CRD

Sky Blue
SBL

Peach
PCH

Limon
LMN

Cool Mint
CMT

Buttercup
BCP

Plum
PLM

Raw Sienna
RSI

Blush
BLS

Apricot
APR

Raspberry
RAS

Evergreen
EGN

Lilac
LIL

Black
BLK

Ivory
IVY

Pansy
PAN

Scarlet
SCA

Apple Green
AGN

Aquamarine
AQM

Eggplant
EGP

Mandarin Red
MRD

Light Blue
LBL

Light Pink
LTP

Yellow
YEL

Teal
TEL

Goldenrod
GDR

Lavender
LAV

Brown
BRN

Dark Pink
DPK

Colors are approximate; please refer to solid color swatchbook for shades.

* AVAILABLE ONLY WHILE SUPPLIES LAST (Contact us for inventory details): Honeysuckle

ALL TISSUE CAN BE CUT TO SIZE!
Cut charge: $3.00 per cut per ream or package.

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148

MADE IN THE USA
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Coral
CRL

Fiesta Blue
FIBL

Light Gray
LGY

Sandstone
SAS

Green Tea
GTE

Holiday Green
HGN

Tan
TAN

Turquoise
TRQ

Claret
CLA

Honeysuckle
HNS *

Midnight Blue
MBL

Pistachio
PIS

Flamingo
FLA

Harvest Gold
HGD

Cerise
CER

Parade Blue
PBL

Cool Gray
CGY

Burnt Orange
BUO

Aloe
ALO

Citrus
CGN

French Vanilla
FRV

Bright Turquoise
BTR

Mulberry
MUL

Orange
ORG

Island Pink
IPK

Olive
OGN

Slate Gray
SGY

Paciûc Blue
PCB

Peacock
PEA

Willow
WIL

Boysenberry
BOB

Taupe
TAU
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100% RECYCLED KRAFT & WHITE TISSUE

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Rm Rms/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76-150 Cs.

5RST1520RKR 15x20 2 ream in poly bag 7 lbs. 20x15x1 480 10 15.50 14.40

5RST2030RKR 20x30 1 ream in poly bag 7.5 lbs. 30x20x1 480 5 35.20 32.70

5RST1520RWH 15x20 2 ream in poly bag 7 lbs. 20x15x1 480 10 15.50 14.40

5RST2030RWH 20x30 1 ream in poly bag 7.5 lbs. 30x20x1 480 5 35.20 32.70

Price per ream. For size 15x20, MOQ is 2 reams. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per package.

100% Recycled Kraft

RKR

100% Recycled White

RWH

MADE FROM

100% RECYCLED MATERIALS

FOB: Brea CA, 92821

MADE IN THE USA
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KRAFT & WHITE TISSUE

Item # Size Packaging Wt/2 Rms Cs Dim. Sheet/Ream Ream/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76-150 Cs.

5SCT2030RKR 20x30 2 reams in poly bag 14 lbs. 32x22x8 480 10 26.90 25.00

5SCT1520RKR 15x20 2 reams in poly bag 7 lbs. 32x22x8 480 20 14.00 13.00

Item # Size Packaging Wt/2 Rms Cs Dim. Sheet/Ream Ream/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76-150 Cs.

5SCT2436RWH 24x36 2 reams in poly bag 22 lbs. 38x26x5 480 6 35.10 32.60

5SCT1520RWH 15x20 2 reams in poly bag 7 lbs. 32x22x8 480 20 12.20 11.30

Item # Size Packaging 1-75 Cs. 76-150 Cs.

5ROL0018WHT 18 in. Wide x 9 in. Diameter 1 roll/case with 3” core 103.40 96.00

5ROL0020WHT 20 in. Wide x 9 in. Diameter 1 roll/case with 3” core 117.50 109.10

5ROL0024WHT 24 in. Wide x 9 in. Diameter 1 roll/case with 3” core 141.40 131.30

Item # Size Packaging Wt/2 Rms Cs Dim. Sheet/Ream Ream/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76-150 Cs.

5SCT2436WHT 24x36 2 reams in poly bag 22 lbs. 38x26x5 480 6 38.50 35.70

5SCT2030WHT 20x30 2 reams in poly bag 14 lbs. 32x22x5 480 10 26.90 25.00

5SCT1827WHT 18x27 2 reams in poly bag 12 lbs. 28x20x7 480 10 22.00 20.40

5SCT1824WHT 18x24 2 reams in poly bag 11 lbs. 28x20x7 480 10 19.10 17.70

5SCT1520WHT 15x20 2 reams in poly bag 7 lbs. 33x22x8 480 20 14.00 13.00

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Ream Cs Dim. Sheet/Ream Ream/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76-150 Cs.

5SCT2030TWH 20x30 1 ream in poly bag 9 lbs. 22x16x2 480 5 36.90 34.30

Item # Size Color Packaging Wt/Case Cs Dim. Sheet/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76-150 Cs.

5SCT2030IND 20x30 Industrial White Bulk case 60 lbs. 33x23x6 2,300 Approx. 135.20 125.60

5SCT2030INB 20x30 Industrial Black Bulk case 30 lbs. 32x23x4 1,350 Approx. 136.00 126.30

Price per ream. Sheet weight and grade may vary.

Price per ream. Flat pack only, no quire fold.  Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per ream. MOQ is 2 reams.

Price per ream. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per ream. MOQ is 1 ream.

Price per ream. Flat pack only, no quire fold.  Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per ream. MOQ is 2 reams.

Price per ream. Flat pack only, no quire fold.  Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per ream. MOQ is 2 reams.

Price per roll. All rolls wound on 3 inch core with 7/8 inch I.D. plug. Approximately 5200 linear feet per roll.

15# HEAVY WEIGHT TISSUE - Industrial packaging. Economy grade. Low Brightness. Ideal for low-end wrapping/stuffing.

10# RECYCLED KRAFT TISSUE - Neutral PH. 10% PCR and up to 60% PIR.

10# ECONOMY WHITE TISSUE - Neutral PH. 80 brightness.

10#. # 1 WHITE SATIN WRAP TISSUE COUNTER ROLLS - Neutral PH. Up to 50% recycled content

10# WHITE TISSUE - Neutral PH, acid free & anti-tarnish. 87 brightness. Up to 80% recycled content.

12# TRANSLUCENT WHITE TISSUE - Economy grade. Low brightness. Ideal for mail order packing & low-end wrapping/stuffing.

ALL TISSUE CAN BE CUT TO SIZE!
Cut charge: $3.00 per cut per ream or package.

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148

MADE IN THE USA
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SOLID SATIN WRAP COLORS (Assortment Packs)

MEDLEY COLORS (Assortment Packs)

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Ream Ream/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76+ Cs.

5AST2030PPA 20x30 1 ream in poly bag 7 lbs. 22x17x10 480 5 56.80 52.70

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Ream Ream/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76+ Cs.

5AST2030SPA 20x30 1 ream in poly bag 7 lbs. 22x17x10 480 5 50.50 46.90

Price per ream. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per ream. 

POPULAR PACK- 1 quire each of the following colors: Scarlet, Holiday Green, Evergreen, Cabernet, Lavender, Purple, Cerise, Dark Pink, Light Blue, Yellow, 

Buttercup, Orange, Citrus Green, Turquoise, Parade Blue, Mandarin Red, French Vanilla, Tan, Black, and White. There are 24 sheets per quire.

Price per ream. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per ream. 

SPRING PACK- 4 quires each of the following colors: Light Pink, Light Blue, Yellow, Lavender, and Peach, per ream. There are 24 sheets per quire.

Price per ream. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per ream. 

Packs styles available: Medley Mix (MMA), Medley Brights (MBA) or Medley Lights (MLA).

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Ream Cs Dim. Sheet/Ream Ream/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76+ Cs.

5AST2030 20x30 1 ream in poly bag 7 lbs. 22x17x10 480 5 37.70 35.00

Popular Pack Spring Pack

MEDLEY MIX: 
12 ASSORTED COLORS PER REAM.

MEDLEY BRIGHTS: 
6 BRIGHT COLORS PER REAM.

MEDLEY LIGHTS: 
5 PASTEL COLORS PLUS WHITE PER REAM.

ALL TISSUE CAN BE CUT TO SIZE!
Cut charge: $3.00 per cut per ream or package.

ECONOMICAL ASSORTMENTS OF RANDOM COLORED TISSUES. SAVE MONEY WITH ECONOMY COLORS. RANDOM ASSORTED COLORED TISSUE INTERLEAVED WITHIN 

THE SAME REAM. **MIXES MAY VARY FROM CASE TO CASE**

FOB: Brea CA, 92821

FOB: Brea CA, 92821
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SPECIAL DESIGN (Assortment Packs)

Price per package. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per package. 

Pack Contains: Beauty Counter, Cerise and Rodeo Drive interleaved.

Price per package. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per package. 

Pack Contains: Rose Gold on Blush, Rose Gold Metallic, Rose Gold on White, and Blush interleaved.

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Pkg Pkgs/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76+ Cs.

5AST1520RET 15x20 1 pkg in poly bag 3 lbs. 22x16x2 200 8 56.20 52.10

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Pkg Pkgs/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76+ Cs.

5AST2030RSG 20X30 1 pkg in poly bag 3 lbs. 22x17x4 200 4 58.90 54.70

Price per package. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per package. 

Pack Contains: 80 sheets each of Black Dots, White Dots and Black Stripes.

Price per package. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per package. 

Pack Contains: 20 sheets of Light Parade, Pearl/Silver Snowflakes, Totally Holly, and Just Snowflakes. Plus 24 sheets of Kelly Green, Cherry Red, and 

72 sheets of White.

BLACK & WHITE BASICS PACK

RETAIL THERAPY PACK

ROSE GOLD PACK

TIS THE SEASON PACK

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Pkg Pkgs/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76+ Cs.

5AST2030TSA 20x30 1 pkg in poly bag 4 lbs. 21x17x4 200 4 37.70 35.00

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Pkg Pkgs/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76+ Cs.

5AST2030BAS 20x30 1 pkg in poly bag 4 lbs. 21x17x4 240 4 51.70 48.00

Tis The Season Pack (TSA)

Black & White Basics Pack (BAS)

Rose Gold Pack (RSG) Retail Therapy Pack (RET)

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 
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STOCK DESIGN TISSUE

Classy Flakes

382 (A)

Light Parade

383 (B)

Winter Topiary

387 (A)

Spiraling Snowflakes 

380 (A)

Woodland Critters

374 (A)

Happy HollyDays on Tan 

368 (B)

Red Kraft Gingham 

022 (A)

Black Toile 

199 (A)

Fashion Lines 

255 (B)

Black Marble 

364 (B)

Neopolitan Dots 

250 (B)

Grandma’s Kitchen 

357 (B)

Speckled White 

248 (A)

Zebras 

185 (A)

Night Sky 

379 (B)

Black Stripes/White 

343 (A)

Green Kraft

Gingham 023 (A)

Puppy Paws 

210 (A)

Island Dots 

256 (B)

Baby Prints 

143 (B)

Squiggles 

377 (A)

Terazzo

384 (B)

Buffalo Plaid

381 (B)

Be Human

389 (B)

Black Dots/White 

341 (A)

Contemporary Hearts 

221 (A)

Dragon Flies 

184 (A)

Emoji 

378 (B)

White Dots/Black 

342 (A)

Olde World 

359 (A)

Wine Not? 

358 (B)

Lotsa Dots 

360 (B)

Prismatic 

361 (B)

Sea Glass 

362 (B)

Speckled Raspberry 247 

(A)

Awning Stripe 349 (A) Peacock 350 (B) Vidalia 351 (A)

Safari Park

369 (B)

Mediterranean Dots 

370 (B)

Shibori 

371 (B)

Rodeo Drive 

372 (B)

Perfectly Plaid

375 (B)

Leopard 

196 (B)

* Desert Plaid 340 (B), and Opaque Geometrics 348 (B) are only available while supplies last.

Pink Ombre

392 (B)

Cozy Comfort Plaid

390 (A)

SEASON’S GREETINGS TISSUE

ALL OCCASIONS TISSUE

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 NEW COLORSMADE IN THE USA



T
IS
S
U
E

77

Item # Group Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Pkg Pkgs/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76-150 Cs.

5DGN2030 (A) 20x30 1 pkg in poly bag 4 lbs. 22x17x4 240 4 51.70 48.00

5DGN2030 (B) 20x30 1 pkg in poly bag 4 lbs. 22x17x4 200 4 57.50 53.40

Price per package. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per package. 

Group Details: (A) =  simple design  |   (B) = designer print.

Silver 

041 (B)

Gold/Silver

Celebration 220 (B)

Silver Stars on White 

327 (A)

Copper 

045 (B)

Gold Stars on White 224 

(A)

Gold 

075 (B)

Elegance 

231 (B)

Rose Gold 

354 (B)

Gold Marble on Ivory 

365 (B)

Metallic Brush Strokes 

367 (B)

Fleur de Lis 

232 (A)

Gold Leaf 

198 (B)

Gold Stripe on Sun Gold 

272 (B)

Pearl/Silver Snowflakes 

230 (B)

Tree Lights 

264 (B)

Season’s Greetings Snow-

flakes 298 (B)

Presently Plaid 

338 (B)

Pepermint Stripe 

356 (A)

Total Holly 

321 (A)

Birds’ Nests 

107 (A)

Backyard Blossoms 385 (A)Blooming Field

391 (B)

Eucalyptus

386 (A)

Cottage Rose 

352 (B)

Tropical Mist 

363 (A)

Butterflies 

286 (A)

Purple Passion 

305 (B)
Liberty Bloom 

325 (B)

Floral Lines 

309 (B)

Flowers at Large 

337 (B)

Wedgewood Blossoms 

353 (B)

Watercolor Floral 

376 (B)

PRECIOUS METALS TISSUE

BOTANICALS TISSUE
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REFLECTIONS TISSUE

PEARLESENCE TISSUE

Item # Group Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Pkg Pkgs/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76-150 Cs.

5CRY2030 (E) 20x30 1 pkg in poly bag 4 lbs. 21x17x4 200 4 68.80 63.90

5CRY2030 (F) 20x30 1 pkg in poly bag 4 lbs. 21x17x4 200 4 78.60 73.00

5CRY2030 (G) 20x30 1 pkg in poly bag 4 lbs. 21x17x4 200 4 100.90 93.70

Price per package. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per package.

Group Details: (E) = 1 side crystalized  |   (F) and (G) = 2 sides crystalized.

Price per package. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per package.

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Pkg Pkgs/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76-150 Cs.

5REF2030 20x30 1 pkg in poly bag 4 lbs. 22x17x4 200 4 57.50 53.40

Hot Pink Hot Spots 

HPS

Black on Black Hot Spots 

BBS

Silver Hot Spots 

SLS

Red Reflections 

RED

Silver Reflections 

SLV

Red Hot Spots 

RDS

Silver on Blue 

SNB

Rainbow Hot Spots 

RHS

Gold Hot Spots 

GLS

Red on Red 

RNR

Rainbow Reflections 

RRE

Cerise 

CER (E)

Antique Gold 

AGD (F)

Pewter 

PEW (F)

Champagne 

CHM (F)

Copper 

COP (G)

Antique Silver 

ASL (F)

Scarlet 

SCA (E)

Green Tea 

GTE (E)

Black Brass 

BKB (E)

Sun Gold 

SGD (F)

White 

WHT (E)

Bronze 

BRZ (G)

Midnight Blue 

MBL (E)

Bright Turquoise 

BTU (E)

Gold Reflections 

GLD

ALL TISSUE CAN BE CUT TO SIZE!
Cut charge: $3.00 per cut per ream or package.

FOB: Brea CA, 92821

FOB: Brea CA, 92821

MADE IN THE USA
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TIARA PREMIUM TISSUE

GEMSTONE TISSUE

Price per package. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per package.

Price per package. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per package.

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Pkg Pkgs/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76-150 Cs.

5TPT2030 20x30 1 pkg in poly bag 2 lbs. 22x17x4 100 4 57.50 53.40

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Pkg Pkgs/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76-150 Cs.

5GEM2030 20x30 1 pkg in poly bag 4 lbs. 21x17x4 200 4 57.50 53.40

2 SIDED METALLIC

Silver/Silver 957

Amethyst 

AME

Aquamarine 

AQU

Blue Topaz 

BLT

Blue Sapphire 

BSA

Citrine 

CIT

White Diamond 

DMD

Diamond Snowflake DMS Gold Dust 

GDU

Frosty’s Face on White 

Diamond FFD

Gold Pearl Tree 

GPT

Granite 

GRA

Gold on White

(GDW)

Onyx 

NYX

Peridot 

PRT

Ho Ho Ho 

HOO

Just Snowflakes 

JSN

Medallions 

MED

Noel 

NOE

Rose Gold on White RGW Ruby 

RBY

Rose Gold on Blush RGB Sapphire 

SAP

Rose Gold Trees

RGT

Gold/Gold 965
ALL TISSUE CAN BE CUT TO SIZE!

Cut charge: $3.00 per cut per ream or package.

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 MADE IN THE USA

MADE IN THE USAFOB: Brea CA, 92821
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WAXED TISSUE

SPOT SHEETING TISSUE

Price per package. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per package.

Price per package. Less than case quantity, ADD $3.00 per package.

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Pkg Pkgs/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76+  Cs.

5WAX2030BLK 20x30 1 pkg in poly bag 7 lbs. 22x17x4 250 5 35.70 33.10

Item # Size Packaging Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. Sheet/Pkg Pkgs/Cs 1-75 Cs. 76+  Cs.

5SPS2030 20x30 1 pkg in poly bag 4 lbs. 22x17x4 200 4 57.50 53.40

Black

BLK

Confetti Dots 

CDT

ALL TISSUE CAN BE CUT TO SIZE!
Cut charge: $3.00 per cut per ream or package.

FOB: Brea CA, 92821

FOB: Brea CA, 92821

MADE IN THE USA

MADE IN THE USA
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CUSTOM PRINTED TISSUE

A B

C D

20”

30” 30”

20”

20”

30” 30”

20”

FOR A QUOTE PLEASE INCLUDE THE 

FOLLOWING INFORMATION ON YOUR  

QUOTE REQUEST:

MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY: 10-100 reams varying by amount 
of printing colors.

MAIN THINGS TO CONSIDER

IMPRINTING METHOD: PMS spot color.

STANDARD LEAD TIME: 4-6 weeks after proof approval (may 
vary by season).

OVER/UNDERRUN: 10%

PRE-PRODUCTION SAMPLE CHARGE: Proofs and draw-downs 
are priced according  to each job and are available only 
upon request.

# OF SPOT COLORS MOQ

1 color imprint 10 Reams

2 color imprint 30 Reams

3 color imprint 50 Reams

4 color imprint 70 Reams

5-8 color imprint 100 Reams

This info applies to 20”x30”, 480 sheets per ream. 
Other sheet sizes are available.

The information needed for us to provide you with a timely and accurate quote includes, but is not limited to the above mentioned information.

TISSUE COLOR 
White, kraft, or any stock color tissue.

DESIRED PMS INK COLOR/S 
Please indicate the PMS color/s required. 
 
INK COVERAGE 
Please indicate the ink coverage percentage.

SHEET SIZE 
Standard sheet size is 20” x 30”. Please call for additional 
sheet sizes available.

QUANTITY OF REAMS & PACKAGING SPECS 
Please indicate the quantity of reams required. Also indi-
cate your packaging requirements.

ARTWORK 
All artwork must be submitted for review by the art depart-
ment.

DESIGN DIRECTION CHART 
Please be sure to specify which of the below design direc-
tions is required.
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CUSTOM PRINTED FOOD SERVICE TISSUE

Size Basis Weight Case Pack Minimum

9x12 16# 6/1000 10 cases

10x10 16# 6/1000 17 cases

12x12 16# 5/1000 10 cases

15x15 16# 3/1000 17 cases

CONTACT US FOR A QUOTE!

AVAILABLE IN:

Natural White

CALL CUSTOMER SERVICE FOR QUOTATION

AVAILABLE SIZE SHEETS:

- 9 x 12     (MOQ= 60,000 Sheets)
- 10 x 10   (MOQ= 102,000 Sheets)
- 12 x 12   (MOQ= 25,000 Sheets)
- 15 x 15   (MOQ= 25,000 Sheets)

FOOD PAPER INFORMATION:

- Lightweight dry wax
- High performance dry wax
- Ultra performance dry wax

- Grease Resistant

NEW FLUOROCHEMICAL (PFAS) FREE

GREASE RESISTANT PAPER

CREATE YOUR OWN DESIGN PROGRAM

Manufactured without
Fluorochemicals (PFAS)

Recyclable
Biopolymer
Coating

Compostable

Lightweight

Heat
Retention
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SPIRO-PACK & SPIRO-PACK NEST

Item # Stacks/Cs. Wt/Cs. Cs Dim. 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

9SPN21100NAT 2 Stacks 11 lbs. 12x8x9 57.00 52.60

9SPN21100WHT 2 Stacks 11 lbs. 12x8x9 68.20 62.90

Item # Stacks/Cs. Wt/Cs. Cs Dim. 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

9SPR0055NAT 2 Stacks 10 lbs. 11.75x7.25x9.125 65.40 60.70

9SPR0055WHT 2 Stacks 10 lbs. 11.75x7.25x9.125 84.00 78.00

9SPR0055BLK 2 Stacks 10 lbs. 11.75x7.25x9.125 95.53 88.70

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

SPIRO-PACK NEST

SPIRO-PACK

40 GSM

White (WHT) White (WHT)

40 GSM

Natural (NAT) Natural (NAT)

French Vanilla Hot Pink Red

Black (BLK)

55 GSM

Additional Original Spriro-Pack Colors Now 
Available Via Special Order:

Spiro-Pack
In Stock Colors:

Spiro-Pack Nest
In Stock Colors:

- GREAT FOR E-COMMERCE PACKAGING

- PERFECT FOR FULFILLMENT CENTERS OR ANY PACKAGING AND SHIPPING SERVICES

- SMART REPLACEMENT TO FOAM PEANUTS AND CRINKLE CUT PAPER

EACH BOX CONTAINS 2 STACKS FOR BOTH ORIGINAL 
AND NEST SPIRO-PACK

ORIGINAL
SPIRO-PACK

NEW!
SPIRO-PACK

NEST

NEW, more 
narrow strand 

option is perfect 
for when you 
need dense 

packing.

FOB: Brea CA, 92821
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VESTA PREMIUM GIFT BOXES

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

4GFV652NAT 6.34x5.79x2.75 50 22 lbs. 19x12x8 3x3 149.10 138.40

4GFV983NAT 9.05x8.27x3.94 30 27 lbs. 17x12x10 4x4 126.30 117.30

4GFV11105NAT 11.81x10.75x5.12 20 33 lbs. 22x8x13 5x5 114.00 105.90

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

4GFV652WHT 6.34x5.79x2.75 50 22 lbs. 19x12x8 3x3 154.30 143.30

4GFV983WHT 9.05x8.27x3.94 30 27 lbs. 17x12x10 4x4 135.70 126.00

4GFV11105WHT 11.81x10.75x5.12 20 33 lbs. 22x8x13 5x5 124.30 115.40

WHITE KRAFT WITH MATTE GRAVURE ANTI-RUB VARNISH - One piece fold-up boxes.

NATURAL KRAFT - One piece fold-up boxes.

Natural Kraft 

(NAT)

White Kraft 

(WHT)

WHITE BOX FEATURES A MATTE 

GRAVURE ANTI-RUB VARNISH

TOP

3 VERSATILE

SIZES

BOTTOM

STORES FLAT

A ONE-PIECE WONDER!

THE VESTA BOX IS CRAFTED FROM HEAVY-

DUTY RIGID KRAFT BOARD AND CREATED WITH 

CONVENIENCE AND SOPHISTICATION IN MIND. THE 

UNIQUE DESIGN ALLOWS IT TO FOLD FLAT AND 

COMPACT FOR EASY STORAGE AND TO EFFORTLESSLY 

FOLD UP IN SECONDS.

9.05 x 8.27 x 3.94

9.05 x 8.27 x 3.94

INSERTABLE TAB

CLOSURE FOR A

SECURE & CLEAN

FINISH!

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148
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NATURAL KRAFT & WHITE GABLE BOXES

Hot Stamp & Flexo decoration available, see pages 98-99 for more info. (Ink Print available on Natural Kraft only.)

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

4GAB06044NAT 6x4x4 100 11 lbs. 10x10x11 4x2 160.50 149.00

4GAB08045NAT 8x4.875x5.25 100 15 lbs. 12x10x14 6x3 185.20 172.00

4GAB09055NAT 9.5x5x5 100 18 lbs. 12x11x16 6x3 207.20 192.40

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

4GAB06044GWH 6x4x4 100 11 lbs. 10x10x11 4x2 168.90 156.90

4GAB08045GWH 8x4.875x5.25 100 15 lbs. 12x10x14 6x3 195.70 181.70

4GAB09055GWH 9.5x5x5 100 21 lbs. 12x11x16 6x3 218.90 203.30

WHITE KRAFT - One piece fold-up boxes.

NATURAL KRAFT - One piece fold-up boxes.

9.5 x 5 x 5

6 x 4 x 4

8 x 4.875 x 5.25

Imprint Location

Item #: 4GAB08045NAT

Size: 8x4.875x5.25

SAMPLE DIAGRAM

White

(GWH)

Natural Kraft

(NAT)

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148
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NATURAL & WHITE JEWELRY BOXES

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

4JWB11 1.75x1.125x0.625 100 2 lbs. 10x8x4 1x1 66.80 62.00

4JWB21 2.5x1.5x0.875 100 3 lbs. 12x10x6 1.75x1 68.90 64.00

4JWB32 3.0625x2.125x1 100 4 lbs. 13x13x7 2.5x1.5 75.40 70.00

4JWB33 3.5x3.5x1 100 6 lbs. 19x8x12 2.5x2.5 94.80 88.00

4JWB3D 3.5x3.5x1.5 100 8 lbs. 20x16x9 2.5x2.5 108.05 100.38

4JWB34 3.5x3.5x2 100 8 lbs. 19x16x12 2.5x2.5 130.90 121.60

4JWB53 5.25x3.75x0.875 100 8 lbs. 21x12x11 4x3 116.50 108.10

4JWB65 6x5x1 50 6 lbs. 27x13x6 4.25x2.75 81.10 75.30

4JWB75 7x5.5x1 50 7 lbs. 30x8x12 5x3 90.50 84.00

4JWB82 8x2x0.875 100 7 lbs. 17x12x11 5x1 109.20 101.40

4JWB85 8x5.5x1.25 50 8 lbs. 29x9x14 5x3.5 119.40 110.90

8.00 in

READING OUR JEWELRY BOX DIMENSIONS

Size: 8x2x0.875

0.875 in

2.00 in

White Swirl

(WSW)

White Krome

(WKR)

Natural Kraft

(NAT)

Note: 4JWB34 and 4JWB3D are NOT available in White Swirl (WSW) or White Krome (WKR)

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148
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COLOR JEWELRY BOXES

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

4JWB11 1.75x1.125x0.625 100 2 lbs. 10x8x4 1x1 85.10 79.00

4JWB21 2.5x1.5x0.875 100 3 lbs. 12x10x6 1.75x1 91.70 85.10

4JWB32 3.0625x2.125x1 100 4 lbs. 13x13x7 2.5x1.5 100.90 93.70

4JWB33 3.5x3.5x1 100 6 lbs. 19x8x12 2.5x2.5 120.20 111.60

4JWB34 3.5x3.5x2 100 8 lbs. 19x16x12 2.5x2.5 152.50 141.60

4JWB53 5.25x3.75x0.875 100 8 lbs. 21x12x11 4x3 144.90 134.60

4JWB65 6x5x1 50 6 lbs. 27x13x6 4.25x2.75 102.80 95.40

4JWB75 7x5.5x1 50 7 lbs. 30x8x12 5x3 115.10 106.90

4JWB82 8x2x0.875 100 7 lbs. 17x12x11 5x1 130.50 121.10

4JWB85 8x5.5x1.25 50 8 lbs. 29x9x14 5x3.5 139.10 129.10

Cocoa

(COA)

Deep Green

(DGN)

Deep Purple

(DPU)

Black Pinstripe

(BKP)

Cherry Red

(CRD)

Oatmeal Pinstripe

(OTP)

Black Swirl

(BSW)

Gold Linen

(GDL)

Jade

(JDE)

Silver Linen

(SLL)

Navy Blue

(NVY)

Black

(BKG)

Slate Gray

(SGY)

4JWB11
GDL, OTP, SLL

4JWB85
DGN, BKG, OTP, GDL

4JWB82
DGN, CRD, NVY, OTP, GDL, 

SLL

4JWB75
GDL, SLL

4JWB65
DGN, GDL, SLL

4JWB53
DGN, DPU, CRD, NVY, JDE, 

BKG, OTP, BKP, BSW, GDL, SLL

4JWB34
CRD, NVY, OTP, BKP, BSW, 

GDL, SLL

4JWB33
COA, DGN, DPU, CRD, NVY, 
JDE, BKG, OTP, BKP, BSW, 

GDL, SLL

4JWB32
COA, DGN, DPU, CRD, NVY, 
JDE, BKG, OTP, BKP, BSW, 

GDL, SLL

4JWB21
DGN, DPU, CRD, NVY, JDE, 

BKG, OTP, BKP, GDL, SLL

IN-STOCK COLOR AVAILABILITY BY SIZE

100% RECYCLED CONTENTFOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148
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WHITE GLOSS APPAREL BOXES

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

4APP06061FWH 6.5x6.5x1.625 100 14 lbs. 17x14x8 2.5x2.5 121.80 113.10

4APP10071FWH 10x7x1.25 100 15 lbs. 21x15x8 5x3.5 95.13 88.31

4APP11051FWH 11.5x5.5x1.5 100 15 lbs. 24x15x7 7x3 114.24 106.05

4APP12125FWH 12x12x5.5 50 39 lbs. 24x13x13 Blank Only 181.10 168.10

4APP11081FWH 11.5x8.5x1.625 100 20 lbs. 24x15x9 7x4 114.50 106.30

4APP15092FWH 15x9.5x2 100 31 lbs. 16x15x20 8x4 135.10 125.40

4APP16163FWH 16x16x3 25 20 lbs. 17x11x17 8x8 204.30 189.70

4APP17112FWH 17x11x2.5 50 23 lbs. 18x16x12 10x5 114.50 106.30

4APP24144FWH 24x14x4 25 23 lbs. 25x10x15 10x6 132.60 123.10

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

FROST WHITE GLOSS - Two-Piece pop-up boxes, gray interior.

Frost White

(FWH)

Item #: 4APP11081FWH

Size: 11.5x8.5x1.625

1.625 in

8.50 in 11.50 in

SAMPLE DIAGRAM

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148
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NATURAL KRAFT APPAREL BOXES

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

4APP06061NAT 6.5x6.5x1.625 100 10 lbs. 17x14x8 2.5x2.5 120.50 111.90

4APP10102NAT 10.5x10.5x2.5 50 16 lbs. 20x11x12 4x4 134.90 125.30

4APP11051NAT 11.5x5.5x1.5 100 14 lbs. 24x15x7 7x3 120.54 111.93

4APP11081NAT 11.5x8.5x1.625 100 18 lbs. 24x15x9 7x4 126.80 117.70

4APP12122NAT 12x12x2.5 50 20 lbs. 20x13x13 6x6 146.20 135.70

4APP12125NAT 12x12x5.5 50 34 lbs. 24x13x13 Blank Only 159.80 148.40

4APP15092NAT 15x9.5x2 100 25 lbs. 16x15x20 8x4 147.80 137.30

4APP17112NAT 17x11x2.5 50 24 lbs. 20x16x13 10x5 114.50 106.30

4APP19123NAT 19x12x3 50 23 lbs. 25x10x15 11x5.5 151.50 140.70

4APP24144NAT 24x14x4 25 22 lbs. 25x10x15 10x6 133.10 123.60

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

NATURAL KRAFT - Two-Piece pop-up boxes.

Natural Kraft (NAT)

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148
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WHITE GLOSS GIFT BOXES

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

4GFT02022GWH 2x2x2 200 6 lbs. 15x7x5 1x1 63.20 58.70

4GFT03033GWH 3x3x3 100 6 lbs. 9x8x7 2x2 39.40 36.60

4GFT04042GWH 4x4x2 100 7 lbs. 10x8x9 3x3 46.00 42.70

4GFT04044GWH 4x4x4 100 9 lbs. 12x9x9 3x3 49.20 45.70

4GFT05053GWH 5x5x3 100 11 lbs. 13x8x11 4x4 72.60 67.40

4GFT06044GWH 6x4.5x4.5 100 13 lbs. 13x9x11 5x3 77.50 72.00

4GFT06064GWH 6x6x4 100 16 lbs. 15x9x13 5x5 100.90 93.70

4GFT06066GWH 6x6x6 100 19 lbs. 17x9x13 5x5 127.70 118.60

4GFT07077GWH 7x7x7 100 27 lbs. 20x9x15 5x5 180.00 167.10

4GFT08083GWH 8x8x3.5 100 26 lbs. 20x17x6 6x6 185.50 172.30

4GFT08086GWH 8x8x6 50 16 lbs. 20x17x4 6x6 110.00 102.10

4GFT08088GWH 8x8x8.5 50 20 lbs. 23x17x5 6x6 146.50 136.00

4GFT09044GWH 9x4.5x4.5 100 18 lbs. 14x9x14 6x2.5 139.50 129.60

4GFT10054GWH 10x5x4 100 19 lbs. 14x9x16 8x4 122.80 114.00

4GFT10106GWH 10x10x6 50 23 lbs. 24x21x4 8x8 183.20 170.10

4GFT12033GWH 12x3x3 100 17 lbs. 10x9x16 10x2 141.40 131.30

4GFT12066GWH 12x6x6 50 16 lbs. 18x17x4 9x4 99.40 92.30

4GFT14066GWH 14x6x6 50 19 lbs. 20x18x4 8x4 136.30 126.60

4GFT15077GWH 15x7x7 50 26 lbs. 23x22x5 9x6 182.80 169.70

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Default print position is on the lid.

One piece fold-up boxes.

SAMPLE DIAGRAM

Item #:4GFT10106GWH

Size: 10x10x6

6.00 in

10.00 in 10.00 in

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148
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NATURAL KRAFT GIFT BOXES

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Decoration Note: Default print position is on the lid.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

4GFT02022NAT 2x2x2 200 4 lbs. 15x7x5 1x1 59.20 55.00

4GFT03032NAT 3x3x2 100 4 lbs. 8x7x7 2x2 31.40 29.10

4GFT03033NAT 3x3x3 100 4 lbs. 9x8x7 2x2 37.40 34.70

4GFT04042NAT 4x4x2 100 6 lbs. 10x8x9 3x3 43.40 40.30

4GFT04044NAT 4x4x4 100 8 lbs. 12x9x9 3x3 44.30 41.10

4GFT05053NAT 5x5x3 100 10 lbs. 13x9x11 4x4 66.80 62.00

4GFT06044NAT 6x4.5x4.5 100 12 lbs. 13x9x11 5x3 72.00 66.90

4GFT06064NAT 6x6x4 100 7 lbs. 15x9x13 5x5 92.20 85.60

4GFT06066NAT 6x6x6 100 8 lbs. 17x9x13 4x4 119.40 110.90

4GFT07077NAT 7x7x7 ** 100 26 lbs. 20x9x15 5x5 144.60 134.30

4GFT08083NAT 8x8x3.5 100 25 lbs. 20x17x6 6x6 163.70 152.00

4GFT09044NAT 9x4.5x4.5 100 18 lbs. 14x9x14 6x2.5 126.80 117.70

4GFT10054NAT 10x5x4 100 20 lbs. 14x9x16 8x4 105.80 98.30

4GFT10106NAT 10x10x6 50 19 lbs. 24x21x4 8x8 164.20 152.40

4GFT12066NAT 12x6x6 50 11 lbs. 18x17x4 9x4 88.00 81.70

4GFT14066NAT 14x6x6 50 15 lbs. 21x19x4 8x4 124.50 115.60

One piece fold-up boxes.

Natural Kraft with Pinstripe

(NAT)

Item #: 4GFT10106NAT

Size: 10x10x6

6.00 in

10.00 in

SAMPLE DIAGRAM

10.00 in

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 | Portland, TN 37148
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ORGANZA BAGS

Item # Size Qty/Pkg Wt/Pkg Cs Dim. 100 Bags 1,000+ Bags

9ORG0304 3x4 10 1 lb. Call for Details 47.40 44.00

9ORG0405 4x5.5 10 1 lb. Call for Details 49.70 46.10

9ORG0506 5x6.5 10 1 lb. Call for Details 54.20 50.30

9ORG0509 5.5x9 10 1 lb. Call for Details 81.20 75.40

9ORG0614 6x14 10 1 lb. Call for Details 112.80 104.70

ORGANZA BAGS

Pastel Green

(PGR)

Turquoise

(TRQ)

Mauve

(MAV)

Mint

(MNT)

Fruit Punch

(FRP)

Royal Blue

(RBL)

Orange

(ORG)

Copper

(COP)

Olive Green

(OLG)
Gold

(GLD)

Hunter Green

(HTG)

Baby Maize

(BMA)

White

(WHT)

Ivory

(IVY)
Black

(BLK)

Silver

(SLV)

Ultra Violet

(UVI)

Red

(RED)

Burgundy

(BUR)
Purple

(PUR)

Pink

(PNK)

Navy Blue

(NVY)

Lavender

(LAV)
Light Blue

(LBL)

Smoke Blue

(SMB)

COLORS AVAILABLE ONLY WHILE SUPPLIES LAST:

IN-STOCK COLORS:

Item # MOQ

9ORG0304 2000 pcs

9ORG0405 2000 pcs

9ORG0506 2000 pcs

9ORG0509 1000 pcs

9ORG0614 1000 pcs

IMPRINT METHODS: SILKSCREEN AND HOT STAMP

MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY:

LEADTIMES:

OCEAN FREIGHT: 10-11 WEEKS

AIR FREIGHT: 5-6 WEEKS

REQUEST A QUOTE TODAY!

CUSTOM PRINTING NOW AVAILABLE!

NEW!NEW!

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 

Material: Sheer Organza
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COTTON MUSLIN POUCHES

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

9CTP0304NAT 2.94 x 4 100 1 lbs. Contact Us n/a 52.00 48.30

9CTP0406NAT 3.75 x 5.60 100 1 lbs. Contact Us 2x3 136.50 126.70

9CTP0506NAT 4.88 x 5.94 100 2 lbs. Contact Us 3x3 151.70 140.90

9CTP0508NAT 4.68 x 7.88 100 2 lbs. Contact Us 3x5 162.30 150.70

9CTP0610NAT 5.88 x 10.12 100 2 lbs. Contact Us 4x6 197.50 183.40

9CTP0812NAT 8 x 12 100 3 lbs. Contact Us 5x6 250.60 232.70

9CTP1016NAT 10 x 15.81 100 3 lbs. Contact Us 6x8 374.30 347.60

Price per case, sold per case. Price includes 1st color 1st location Silkscreen run charge only.

Additional imprinting, add $0.40 per color per location. Screen & Setup: NEW - $60.00 per screen.   REPEAT - $35.00 per screen.Decoration Note: Only 

1 or 2 color imprinting is recommended. For more colors, Color Magic is advised. 2 color silkscreen may not always be advisable based on ink coverage 

and pouch size.  

Blank item cost: 20% off Silkscreen pricing.

Color Magic (CMYK) also available. Add $1.25 per logo, per bag. MOQ is 100 pieces. No plate or setup charges. 

Spot Magic (PMS Match) also available, see page 100 for details.

6 x 10

5 x 6

3 x 44 x 65 x 8

10 x 16

8 x 12

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 

Material: Cotton Muslin
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FLAP & SEAL CLEAR POLY BAGS

PRODUCT WRAP BAND

Hot Stamp decoration available, see page 98 for more info.

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

9PWB42511NAT 4.25x11 1000 5 lbs. 5.25x12x6 3x6 84.00 78.00

9PWB42514NAT 4.25x14 1000 5 lbs. 5.25x15x6 3x9 94.00 87.30

9PWB5517NAT 5.5x17 1000 5 lbs. 6.5x18x6 3.5x10 128.50 119.30

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3RFS68CLR 6x8 1000 6 lbs. 11x7x4 59.40 55.10

3RFS7510CLR 7.5x10 1000 9 lbs. 13x10x5 73.40 68.10

3RFS912CLR 9x12 1000 13 lbs. 15x10x5 106.90 99.30

3RFS10514CLR 10.5x14 1000 17 lbs. 16x12x5 138.80 128.90

3RFS1218CLR 12x18 1000 25 lbs. 20x14x5 186.30 173.00

WITH SUFFOCATION WARNING

STANDARD

Item # Size Qty/Cs Wt/Cs Cs Dim. 1-19 Cs. 20+ Cs.

3RFS45CLW 4x5 1000 3 lbs. 8x6x5 57.40 53.30

3RFS68CLW 6x8 1000 6 lbs. 11x7x4 69.40 64.40

3RFS7510CLW 7.5x10 1000 9 lbs. 13x10x5 103.10 95.70

3RFS912CLW 9x12 1000 13 lbs. 15x10x5 118.90 110.40

3RFS10514CLW 10.5x14 1000 17 lbs. 16x12x5 146.80 136.30

3RFS1218CLW 12x18 1000 25 lbs. 20x14x5 202.30 187.90

3RFS1824CLW 18x24 1000 48 lbs. 21x15x7 352.60 327.40

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

Price per case, sold per case. Prices are for plain stock only.

WITH SUFFOCATION WARNING

Recycle logos, recycled content, and dimensions are printed on the bands.

Available with One-Sided Hot Stamp Decoration.

STANDARD

9PWB5517NAT

9PWB42514NAT

9PWB42511NAT

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 

Material: 1.5 mil Clear LDPE with 100% Post-Consumer Recycled Content, 100% Recyclable

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 

Material: 140 GSM Natural Kraft Paper with 100% Recycled Content



P
A
C
K
A
G
IN
G

For decoration guidelines and file upload details see pages 96-97. For print charges and color options see pages 98-100. 95

STOCK & CUSTOM DOUBLE FACE SATIN RIBBONS

+ 6DFR5810 is NOT availble in Brown (BRN) or Azalea 

(AZA).

++ 6DFR0205 only available in Black (BLK), Ivory 

(IVY), Red (RED) and White (WHT).

* New Chartreuse (CRS) only available in 6DFR7810 

(7/8”) size.

Item # Size Wt/Roll Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-6 Rolls 7+ Rolls

6DFR5810 5/8 in. x 100 yds. + 1 lb. Contact Supplier 3/8 x 7 61.70 57.30

6DFR7810 7/8 in. x 100 yds. * 2 lbs. Contact Supplier 3/4 x 7 66.60 61.90

6DFR0105 1.5 in. x 50 yds. 1 lb. Contact Supplier 1.25 x 7 60.20 55.90

6DFR0205 2.25 in. x 50 yds. ++ 2 lbs. Contact Supplier 2 x 7 66.60 61.90

Item # Size Wt/Roll Cs Dim. Max Imprint 1-6 Rolls 7+ Rolls

6DFR5810 5/8 in. x 100 yds. + 1 lb. Contact Supplier 3/8 x 7 36.90 34.30

6DFR7810 7/8 in. x 100 yds. * 2 lbs. Contact Supplier 3/4 x 7 39.20 36.40

6DFR0105 1.5 in. x 50 yds. 1 lb. Contact Supplier 1.25 x 7 36.60 34.00

6DFR0205 2.25 in. x 50 yds. ++ 2 lbs. Contact Supplier 2 x 7 51.50 47.90

Price per roll, sold per roll. Minimum order quantity is 500 yards.

Price includes 1 color 1 location Hot Stamp run charge only. Foil Hot Stamp plate charge: $50.00. 

Decoration Note: Only 1 color, 1 side imprinting is possible. Please specify step & repeat spacing - available from 1/2” to 24” apart.

Only the following Hot Stamp Foils are available on this item: Satin Gold, Satin Silver, Metallic Gold, Metallic Silver, Metallic Rose Gold, Metallic Gun Metal, 

Matte Black, and Matte White.

Price per roll, sold per roll. Prices are for plain stock only.

HOT STAMP IMPRINTED

UNIMPRINTED

Ivory

(IVY)

Emerald Green

(EMD)

Silver

(SLV)

Light Orchid

(LOC)

Lemon

(LEM)

Red

(RED)

Navy Blue

(NVY)

Royal Blue

(RBL)

Scarlet

(SCA)

Light Blue

(LBL)

Light Pink

(LPK)

Antique White

(AWH)

Purple

(PUR)

White

(WHT)

Wine

(WIN)

*New Chartreuse

(CRS)

Turquoise

(TRQ)

Brown

(BRN)

Torrid Orange

(TOR)

Azalea

(AZA)

Black

(BLK)

FOB: Brea CA, 92821 

MADE IN THE USA
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20% 30% 40%

Line Screen - 35LPI

FLEXOGRAPHIC INK FOIL HOT STAMP SILKSCREEN HEAT TRANSFER

HALFTONES - FLEXOGRAPHIC  INK

For best results, halftones should range from 20% to 40%. Our standard halftone 

printing is 35LPI, at a 45 degree angle. Artwork containing halftones must be pre-

approved.

Halftones 

are not 

recommended 

for Hot Stamp or 

Silkscreen.

Products ran through a flexible 

photopolymer plate placed on 

a rotating drum. This process 

allows for high volume printing.

By using an engraved 

magnesium plate, heat and 

pressure, the foil stamp is 

adhered onto the bag.

By applying ink onto a surface 

through a prepared screen made 

from a fine mesh.

A four color process and/or 

Pantone® color(s)  printed on a 

heat transfer material then heat 

pressed onto the product.

A cost-effective imprinting 

process available on most paper 

bags and plastic bags.

Available on  boxes, ribbon and 

most paper and plastic bags. 

This method provides an upscale 

elegant look sure to compliment 

any logo. 

Available on non-woven 

polypropylene, ripstop polyester, 

and cotton products.

Available on most non-woven 

polypropylene, ripstop polyester 

and cotton products, and 

uncoated paper bags.

Color registration requirements are minimal, but do exist and must be 

pre-approved. Please note that some color over-lapping may still occur. 

More than 1 spot color imprinting is not available on some products. 

Minimum requirement for line thickness is 1.5 stroke points. 

Important Notes: There is more movement when Silk Screening on 

insulated products. Thicker text is recommended for textured products. 

Artwork with large coverage and/or fine print is not recommended as it 

may not produce a good quality imprint. Please submit for review.

Colors must be separated by at least 1/2” to allow for color movement. 

Please note that some color overlapping may occur. More than 1 spot 

color imprinting is not available on some products. Minimum requirement 

for line thickness is 1 stroke point. Reverse out printing line thickness is 

2 stroke points to avoid losing fine details.

Important Notes: Artwork with a border, large coverage and/or fine print 

is not recommended as it may not produce a good quality imprint. Boxed 

artwork exceeding 5” x 5” will need approval. Submit for review.

A movement of about 1/32” to 1/16” per color will occur. Designs with 

tighter registration must be pre-approved. More than 1 spot color 

imprinting is not available on some products. Minimum requirement for 

line thickness is 1 stroke point. Reverse out printing line thickness is 2 

stroke points to avoid losing fine details.

Important Notes: Artwork with a border, large coverage and/or fine print 

is not recommended as it may not produce a good quality imprint. Boxed 

artwork exceeding 5” x 5” will need approval. Please submit for review.

Color Magic is not subject to space requirements and is therefore ideal 

for designs requiring multi-color and close registration.

Color Magic is available as a CMYK Process Heat Transfer and also as a 

Pantone® Match Heat Transfer.

CMYK Process Heat Transfer: Images should be in CMYK at a minimum 

of 300 dpi and provided at actual size. Minimum requirement for line 

thickness is 4 stroke points. 

Pantone® Match Heat Transfer: For vector based art, Pantone® 

colors are preferred and will render a more vibrant print. Please note 

2 Pantone® color art is the same price as CMYK artwork. More than 2 

Pantone® colors will incur additional charges, please see page 100 for 

pricing details. Minimum requirement for line thickness is 1 stroke point. 

Important Notes:  

- With PMS match orders, the colors Black and White are each 

considered a match. 

- For best results, some minor adjustments may be required. These 

minor adjustments will be noted on yourviewing file proof for approval.

INK FLEXO SILKSCREEN

FOIL HOT STAMP

COLOR MAGIC

ARTWORK GUIDELINES

Additional Notes: Our imprinting processes operate in a post-production environment in which imprinting takes place on a product which is  already 

constructed. In some cases folds and creases produced in manufacturing the bags result in some restrictions that may impact certain artwork’s 

printability and available imprint area. Also, artwork position on post-printed products may vary slightly from product to product due to manual feeding. 

IMPRINT METHODS



G
E

N
E

R
A

L I
N

F
O

97

Original
Size

Increased
300%

When submitting artwork, please follow the recommendations on this page to help ensure the best quality of your imprint. Artwork not meeting these 

standards may incur additional production time and charges.

• Email: Please send your art files and purchase order together and state PO# and company name in the subject line. 

• For large files (anything exceeding 7 mb) we recommend using our file sharing website. Here’s how:

SUBMITTING ARTWORK

1. Go to 

2. Select the files you wish to upload. 

3. Be sure to reference your PO# in the message field. 

4. Hit Transfer. 

5. You will receive E-mail confirmation once your files are received.

PREFERRED PROGRAMS

ACCEPTED PROGRAMS AND FILE FORMATS

Adobe Illustrator - Saved as .ai, .eps or .pdf - Fonts converted to outlines.

ACCEPTED PROGRAMS

Corel Draw - Export files as .ai - Convert all text to curves. 

Freehand - Export files as editable EPS - Convert all text to paths.

FONTS

All fonts must be converted to outlines/curves/paths. Be sure to send all screen and printer fonts. If fonts are not properly sent delays on your job 

can occur.

Free fonts used for typesetting: 

 • Times New Roman 

 • Arial

MECHANICAL ARTWORK

Mechanical art is camera-ready and is the size to be printed; is crisp black and white; requires no touch-up.

DIGITAL ARTWORK

The best and highest quality imprints are made from VECTOR ART. 

VECTOR ART is made up of paths which are defined by points, lines and curves and represented by mathematical equations. Vector art can be scaled 

to any size and retain its proportions, sharpness and detail at no loss in quality.

Note: A scanned image (e.g. .jpg, .gif, .bmp, .tiff, .psd, .pdf) or art created in a photo/paint program is not vector art, it is a raster image. 

RASTER IMAGE is a collection of pixels or dots arranged in a rectangular grid known as a bitmap. Scaling a raster image to a larger size results in a loss 

of quality as the pixel squares get bigger and create jaggy edges on the image. In addition, placing, linking, embedding, or copying these images into 

a drawing program does not convert them into vector art and will not meet our art requirements. If raster images are the only available art, they must 

be at least 300 dpi at actual print size.

VECTOR VS. BITMAP RESOLUTION

Vector will retain its integrity 

when the size is modified. The 

bitmap loses it’s quality when 

it is enlarged because each 

individual pixel is increased. 

Amount of pixels in an image, measured in dots per inch (dpi).VECTOR BITMAP

HIGH RESOLUTION 

BITMAP 

LOW RESOLUTION 

BITMAP 

FILE SPECIFICATIONS
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Hot Stamp Description * Lot Charge: 1-50 square inches 51-126 square inches

1 color/ 1 side $348 $428 

1 color/ 2 sides $747 $1,020 
2 colors/ 1 side $690 $957 

2 colors/ 2 sides $1,421 $1,755 

Measure WIDTH & HEIGHT, ADD 1-1/2” to each dimension, then multiply WIDTH X HEIGHT to = TOTAL SQUARE INCHES.

1 color/ 1 side $375 $537 

1 color/ 2 sides $806 $1,094 

2 colors/ 1 side $728 $1,024 

2 colors/ 2 sides $1,482 $1,877

1 color/ 1 side $254 $336

1 color/ 2 sides $487 $672

Gift, Apparel, Jewelry Boxes |   Prices Per M

1”-30” 31”-56” 57”-72” 73”-UP

$254 $269 $322 $385

HOT STAMP PLATE

(* minimum lot charge if less than 1,000)

Paper Bags (except Eurototes), Kraft and Poly Mailers, Low Density Poly Bags  |  Prices Per M

Eurototes & Frosted Hi-Density Plastic Bags  |   Prices Per M

The colors on this page are 4 color process simulations of Pantone Colors. Actual colors may vary.

MATTE METALLIC FOIL SATIN FOIL

Matte Ivory Matte Baby Blue Matte Electric Blue

Matte Metallic 
Frost Blue

Matte PurpleMatte 
Bubblegum Pink

Matte Lime
Green

Matte Green 

Matte Metallic 
Red

MATTE FOIL

Matte Burgundy

Matte Metallic 
Teal 

Matte Yellow

Matte Orange Matte Red Matte Gray

Matte Metallic 
Purple

Matte White

Matte Brown

METALLIC FOIL

Metallic 
Red

Metallic 
Burgundy

Metallic 
Green

Satin Silver

Metallic 
Gun Metal

Metallic 
Silver

Metallic 
Purple

Satin Copper

Metallic 
Copper

Metallic 
Teal

Metallic 
Gold

Satin Gold

Metallic 
Rose Gold

Metallic 
Light Green

Metallic 
Fuchsia 

Metallic 
Black

The colors indicated are only reference approximations of actual colors hot stamped on white bags. 

Bag color will alter the shade, tone or hue of the foil, especially light color foil - such as white - on dark color bags. 

Certain foil and bag color combinations are not recommended. Please call for more details or to order foil swatch samples.

PMS COLOR MATCH CHARGE: PMS matching is NOT available on Hot Stamp.

Matte Navy

Matte Black

Metallic 
Blue

CUSTOM HOT STAMPING

FOIL COLOR SELECTION
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Post Print Description * Lot Charge: 1000 or Less 2000 3000+

1 color/ 1 side $273 $252 $235

1 color/ 2 sides $615 $579 $550

2 colors/ 1 side $535 $495 $478

2 colors/ 2 sides $1,182 $1,094 $1,050

Measure WIDTH & HEIGHT, ADD 1-1/2” to each dimension, then multiply WIDTH X HEIGHT to = TOTAL SQUARE INCHES. 

1 color/ 1 side $224 $201 $191 

1 color/ 2 sides $441 $392 $378 

2 colors/ 1 side $441 $392 $378 

2 colors/ 2 sides $709 $638 $617

Paper Merchandise Bags and Kraft Paper Mailers  |  Prices Per M

1 color lid only $273 $260 $210 

2 color lid only $535 $510 $420

Gift & Apparel Boxes  |  Prices Per M

1”-32” 33”-64” 65”-100” 101”-UP

$131 $165 $222 $267 

PRINTING PLATE

(* minimum lot charge if less than 1,000)

Paper Bags (except Paper Merchandise Bags), Poly Mailers, Poly Bags  |  Prices Per M

The PMS colors indicated are only reference approximations of actual colors printed on white bags. 

Bag color will alter the shade, tone or hue of the ink, especially light color foil - such as white - on dark color bags. 

Certain ink and bag color combinations are not recommended. Please call for more details.

PMS COLOR MATCH CHARGE (Now available from BOTH our California and Tennessee locations):  $80

Important Note: PMS matching is available on White bags only. We will custom mix colors to get closest match to your requested PMS color but an 

exact match can not be guaranteed.

The colors on this page are 4 color process simulations of Pantone colors or Foil colors. Actual colors may vary.

NOTE: Kraft paper bags tend to absorb ink, causing color variance that can make colors look slightly muted in tone.

White ink
is NOT

available.

Deep Purple
PMS 526

Pantone Violet Metallic Gold  
PMS 872

Brown  
PMS 490

Metallic Silver
PMS 877

Metallic Copper
PMS 876

Pantone Purple

Lime Green 
PMS 802

Green
PMS 354

Forest Green
PMS 560

Kelly Green
PMS 347

Dark Green 
PMS 342

Gray 
PMS 431

BlackDark Teal 
PMS 322

Process Blue Indigo Blue
PMS 285

Reflex BlueBlue
PMS 293

Royal Blue
PMS 286

Navy Blue
PMS 281

Teal 
PMS 327

Pink 
PMS 219

Lemon Yellow 
PMS 108

Orange 
PMS 021 

Dark Red 
PMS 201

Texas Orange 
PMS 174

Red  
PMS 185

Deep Red  
PMS 199

Maroon 
PMS 209

Rhodamine Red

CUSTOM FLEXO INK PRINTING

INK COLOR SELECTION
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Price includes CMYK artwork or up to two PMS color matches. 

For additional PMS colors add $0.50 per color per label. 

On PMS match orders, the colors Black and White are each considered a match.

Important Note:  Color Magic NOT available on: Matte Laminated Eurototes, Gloss Laminated Eurototes, Laminated Reusable Bags, or Ripstop 

Polyester Bags.

CMYK process heat transfer. Pantone PMS color match heat transfer.

OPTION  1 - COLOR MAGIC OPTION  2 -  SPOT MAGIC

The PMS Colors indicated are only reference approximations of actual colors printed on white bags. 

Bag color will alter the shade, tone or hue of the ink, especially light color ink - such as white ink - on dark color bags. 

Certain ink and bag color combinations are not recommended. Please call for more details.

PMS COLOR MATCH CHARGE:  $100

Important Note: We will custom mix colors to get closest match to your requested PMS color but an exact match can not be guaranteed.

Product Label & Run Charge Plate Charge Setup Charge

REUSABLE BAGS $1.25/bag per logo FREE FREE

SHOPPING BAGS & KRAFT EUROTOTE BAGS $1.42/bag per logo FREE FREE

Dark Green
PMS 342

Dark Teal
PMS 322

Gold Shimmer
PMS 8365

Teal
PMS 7466

Forest Green
PMS 560

Pantone Purple

Metallic Purple
PMS 8780

Island Blue
PMS 285

Royal Blue
PMS 286

Peacock Blue
PMS 293

Reflex Blue

Navy Blue
PMS 281

Fluorescent 
Orange PMS 171

Gold
PMS 872

Black

White

Gray
PMS 430

Fluorescent Green 
PMS 802

Maroon
PMS 209

Green
PMS 354

Metallic Silver
PMS 877 

Lime Green
PMS 360

Rhodamine Red

Kelly Green
PMS 347

Metallic Blue
PMS 10273

Deep Purple
PMS 526

Light Blue
PMS 299

Glow in the Dark

Please contact us 

for a sample.

Columbia Blue
PMS 659

Pantone Violet

Process Blue

Fluorescent Pink
PMS 806

Cream
PMS 7499

Orange
PMS 021

Metallic Ruby Red 
PMS 8863

Golden Yellow
PMS 136

Lemon Yellow
PMS 108

Texas Orange
PMS 174

Metallic Pink
PMS 10174

Copper
PMS 876

Red
PMS 199

Metallic Green
PMS 8265

Red
PMS 185

Brown
PMS 490

Dark Red
PMS 201

Metallic Black
PMS 10399

The colors on this page are 4 color process simulations of Pantone colors or Foil colors. Actual colors may vary.

SILKSCREEN INK COLOR SELECTION

COLOR MAGIC & SPOT MAGIC INFORMATION
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Maps show a general representation of UPS Ground transit times.

SHIPPING FROM CALIFORNIA

SHIPPING FROM TENNESSEE

Source Date: 05/05/2025 
Please check UPS.com for the most current UPS ground transit time estimates.

UPS MAP
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ORDERING INFORMATION

All orders must be received in writing via email or fax. Phone orders cannot be accepted. 

For accurate service, please include the following on your purchase order: 

 • Item number, style, color, quantity and pricing • Requested in-hands date (if applicable) 

 • Imprint color, size and position  • Ship to address and method

Artwork sent must reference your purchase order number. Unless otherwise noted the imprint will be centered within the printable area of the bag; due 

to bag construction this printable area may not be the exact center of the bag.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Every custom printed order is acknowledged in writing.  Please review this acknowledgement carefully and contact us immediately with discrepancies. 

If acknowledgement is not received within two days, please call to verify.  Any changes made after order acknowledgement must be confirmed in 

writing and may incur additional charges and/or production time.

PRODUCTION TIME

Production scheduling begins ONLY after receipt of FINAL approval of your artwork and credit terms. Production time does not include delivery time. 

- New in-stock short run orders are imprinted in 10 to 14 business days after final artwork approval.  

- Exact repeat in-stock short run orders are imprinted in 5 business days. 

- Color Magic orders and reorders are available in 10 to 14 business days after final artwork approval. 

- Unimprinted orders will ship 24-48 hours.

Due to potential seasonal rush, production schedules may vary. Merchandise manufactured must be accepted.

RUSH SERVICES (In-Stock, Short-Run Orders)

- 7 business days after final artwork approval -$52.00 rush charge. 

- 5 business days after final artwork approval -$64.00 rush charge. 

- 3 business days after final artwork approval -$96.00 rush charge.

Note: During peak seasons, We may not be able to accept rush requests due to production capacity. You will be notified within 4 business hours if we 

can not fulfill your rush request.

PAYMENT/CREDIT POLICY

For new accounts, a new customer application must accompany your order.  All new customers are pre-paid.  Orders will not ship without credit 

approval or pre-payment.  We accept Visa, MasterCard and Discover. Deposit may also be required on large quantity import products, whether or not 

dates are maintained.  

SHIPPING

F.O.B. POINT FOR DOMESTIC ORDERS (BASED ON SHIP-TO LOCATION):  

F.O.B. Brea, CA, 92821: Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Utah, Washington and Wyoming.

F.O.B. Portland, TN, 37148: Alabama, Arkansas, Connecticut, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, 

Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Nebraska, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, 

Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Vermont, Virginia, West Virginia and Wisconsin.

OVERSEAS ORDERS: F.O.B. Brea, CA, 92821. 

METHOD OF SHIPPING: UPS Ground or Common Carrier.  

For better service, please specify in-hands date deadline and requested shipping method on purchase order. As it is common for us to ship early, we 

reserve the right to determine the appropriate shipping method to meet your deadline.

SHIPPING WEIGHT: Weights listed in our catalog are approximate weight per box.  We cannot be responsible for differences in actual freight versus 

quoted freight charges.

SPECIAL FREIGHT FEES: Inside delivery, residential, redelivery, COD, international, Alaska, Hawaii and Puerto Rico incur additional shipping fees. We 

reserve the right to submit supplemental invoices after the original invoice has been issued.  Freight and duty must be charged on your freight account.

DROP/SPLIT SHIPMENTS: $10.00 per destination on shipments going to more than one location.  Drop shipments may not be available on all items.  

Maximum 10 locations.  For 10+ locations, please call for quote.

RE-BOXING: $7.50 per box, not available on all items. 

SPECIAL PACKAGING, TAGGING, INSERTS: Call for quote. 

CHANGES AND CANCELLATIONS

All changes must be in writing via e-mail or fax. Any changes in shipping must be made 5 days prior to ship date.

All cancellations must be e-mailed or faxed.  All cancellations requested after order acknowledgement will incur minimum $20.00, plus charges for 

the work completed at the time of cancellation, including artwork, set-up, plates, material and labor costs.  Artwork review time incurred on custom 

products will incur a graphic charge.

RETURNS AND CLAIMS

Only unimprinted bags may be returned for credit.  We must be notified within 30 days.  Please contact us for a Return Merchandise Authorization 

number. A 20% restocking fee applies as well as all original freight and return freight charges. 

Claims must be settled within 30 days of invoice date.  Once shipments are picked up, the carrier assumes full responsibility for delivery of the order.  

If shipment arrives damaged or delayed, all claims must be filed with carrier.  

ORDERING INFORMATION
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ADDITIONAL PRINT CHARGES

See pages 98-100 for details. 

PROOF CHARGES (SHORT RUN)

DIGITAL PROOFS/VIEWING FILES: First digital proof/viewing file and 1 revision is free. Each additional viewing file requested will incur an $15.00 charge.

PRE-PRODUCTION PROOFS (STOCK ITEMS) 

Hot Stamping: $60.00 + applicable plate and art charges.   

Ink Printing: $60.00 + applicable plate and art charges. 

Silkscreen: $60.00 + applicable art charges.  

Color Magic: $99.00 + applicable art charges.

VIRTUAL SAMPLE CHARGES: All virtual requests are subject to review when determining applicable charges. Typically, simple virtuals are free and the 

turnaround time is 1-2 days. For complex virtuals the turnaround time is 2-3 days. Cost, if any, depends on level of complexity of the request. Multiple 

revision request for virtuals will incur additional charges determined on a per job basis. A virtual sample is not equivalent to a proof.

ARTWORK SERVICE CHARGES

Typesetting services are available for a $16.00 charge. First digital proof/viewing file and 1 revision is free. Each additional revision’s viewing file 

requested will incur an $8.00 charge.

ADDITIONAL NOTES

- Product dimensions, colors, thickness, handles and other features, as well as imprint colors on different styles or sizes on the same order or from 

order to order may vary slightly within commercially acceptable industry standards. 

- Artwork position on post-printed bags may vary from bag to bag due to manual feeding. 

- Print quality may not overcome the folds and creases produced in manufacturing of the bags. 

- Products and logos shown in this catalog are intended ONLY to illustrate the basic products and options, not to suggest that the imprints are readily 

available for any purchase without the permission from the owners of the trademark, copyright or logo. 

- All artwork submitted is assumed to be in full compliance with the laws governing copyright, trademark, etc. Purchasers, by placing orders, agree to 

hold full responsibility for any damage, costs and/or expenses resulting from the use of artwork. 

- Actual product colors may vary.

DUE TO VOLATILITY OF FUEL/RAW MATERIAL COSTS, PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

Bottom & Side 

Gusset Width: 5”

Height: 16”

Width: 15”

Hidden Bottom 

Gusset Width: 4”

Height: 13”

Width: 13”

Hidden Bottom Gusset ONLY: 

Width x Height + Hidden Bottom Gusset Width

Bottom & Side Gusseted: 

Width x Side Gusset x Height x Bottom Gusset

READING OUR BAG DIMENSIONS

Sample Product Size: 15 x 16 + 4 Sample Product Size: 13 x 5 x 13 x 5 

ORDERING INFORMATION




